Nokia 7070 Prism
FFiEm




—HEEAR

SR TARBIAA RH-116 & R4 1999/5/EC 5
c € 04 3 4 SIMEARERMEMERRE. —HIEBAMEIAR

A http://www.nokia.com/phones/
declaration_of_conformity/ P2l

© 2008 Nokia.hR##FTH, BMENLE.

#EIE. Nokia. Nokia Connecting People 1 Navi 2742152\ Bl AP AZ sl s
1%, Nokiatune RFE#ETZAFTMBERR . AXHFARRNEMERRL
AZBARS R ARSAREEZHENBEREE.
KREEMGHETHEARE, BEUMTMERER. F&H. HBHEEARI
HHEHR R LINE .

EFHFISRAS 5818437, HAHHIEAREP. T XFHATH

Copyright © 1997-2008. Tegic Communications, Inc. KR#Fr % .

E f13% RSA BSAFE iS4m0k 5K B RSA Security B £ 1R EE 4.
S,
—

dva
JPWERED]ava REFEER Java BIETAZE R Sun Microsystems, Inc A9 1E 5
iz,

This product is licensed under the MPEG-4 Visual Patent Portfolio License (i) for
personal and noncommercial use in connection with information which has
been encoded in compliance with the MPEG-4 Visual Standard by a consumer
engaged in a personal and noncommercial activity and (ii) for use in
connection with MPEG-4 video provided by a licensed video provider. No
license is granted or shall be implied for any other use. Additional information,
including that related to promotional, internal, and commercial uses, may be
obtained from MPEG LA, LLC. See http://www.mpegla.com.


http://www.nokia.com/phones/declaration_of_conformity/
http://www.nokia.com/phones/declaration_of_conformity/

ARE SR MPEG-4 B BREEAE, () EHEESREAMIEFLED
THA MPEG-4 R BAAIREAER, BLENEEAMIEFEMEER, U
R (i) 82 MPEG-4 RIEZE—RIER, FERAFMOBGBETRE. KT
B, FREESHMAEOERFT. SFEERME. NIBREERIRENRMM
BRI MPEG LA, LLC %15, 759158 http://www.mpegla.com.

AEEDETRHEMS MBS ARETRBH AR ZEMERETENR
B RHER, QR TESEEA.

EERERFTMRAEEN, EAERTHERER. WaBksE LA
BIREMAERIR. BSMAY. EWMRERAEX, HRTRTEEHE.
AXHHINAELL [RETR] 265 RETERAERN, EEETHAN
EREM. WRMESENBRBMEMRE, THRIMTHERY, SEETRRR
TR ETEEE B AYR0E A AR R . R R MRS TS [ A ST
RIS, RRTTEEEM.

MEHRHEROER, 72/ www.nokia.com.hk.

HEEmM. EREMERRERNGEELTERE®RENTRAMEH SR
AR D ST TR AT R REMESTRE.

H O

FHRETVHEAEZEEARHAMER Y AR RERARMMSR . BATRE8G.
Uk SRR AR A XD -
AREPRENFE=FRAEXBREBN SRR DA EA KB
MEH. HREBELE=FMEARER, #ETETHEERESNEER.
I, FHEDIEAEEELSHAPREESRFELEMIEXNINE, TR
FHELEARXSIMG LMENEE. RETHELE=ZAEAEXT AT
fEREE.

mIEERSLERER, RTEEEMERAERL [RARR] &%, TH
TS RREEEEREETHRERE. BT EEENAETREMER
BYRERREMRASRE, FRATIRET, SFEERRMEERE.
BEVIEHEE B AYSUR BUSE B RS EREN, SURBEXTERIEE=ENE
Bl AR, EARSE MR



http://www.nokia.com.hk

BREHTE ceeerreerenseennns 7 | 4. BITHE N .ocneenee. 18
5 EENEZEERYIR
1. —EER 18
R A HEBNE..
AALEIRFS e §nu)\5§
SR E HEHE.......
FHSLIEE EEENE.......
HEDELITE EG AL TN
B R BRI & B TEAIB X
PRL; 300N o O 12 SCERAE e 21
556%; SIM £FfAEHA.......... BFERETEN K e 22
BEHIEE..coeeerernn 12 BEFARAENE
FEE e eeseeeeseen 13 22
R Lo 14 | HEANILFRIFER . coverenenen 22
BEAEFNBA A ...ocverrrne 15
BRI s 15 | 5. MEEER........... 24
SEAREHTE (BE8REH)........... 15
ﬂﬁ)\ SIM £ IR A& A A0 (T3 S 25
THEE eeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeereereeeenes 16 | XFMEHLEHENR
25
3 B E e eeeeeernennnnnnnnne 17 prac 2k I R 25
BITEFERIZERE SIEENE RS HE
17 | PUSERE o, 25
1211 L 17 B FE S R

R IRIFIRAE e 17




B 27 | BLE .37
EE R EBE v 27
WEREEETEMY
27
THEFE .o 28
|k“anﬂ.:$ ......... .28
Nokia Xpress & & 4555
28
L —— 29 | 12. EEAER............ 41
13. EFHE..coueneee 42
[ 42
EIJ_ FEPEIE...ccceeee 42
TFHL e 43
14. B ceerrcnnsnnannns
EEERTE
INERER RE e
[RENGC IS EE
RFEEFE e
BERRE

15. SIM BR#%B.ceeeeeenns 47



B8k

16. E T ERILE
48
HEBEFLES oo 48
BB eeveeoneeereesseseneresnes 49
17. B E Reennenee 50
A0 A 50
nﬁ%ﬂ;fﬂlnm nﬁ*ﬁ gl
51
MBS 52
W%“MEﬂT%ﬂ%

BB EERE? e 52




REHTE
AU TSIBBUEREL. B LA 3N
WAL, BB Pl LRI — 5 AR,

>R BB

RERE

ELEEREGER, ARELESTESE
bR, FETFK.

TEREE—

FETENREERE. BERBRIFETEHNA
W, LUEIRHIE. (TERE R EmEEE
EEMEE.

FiE
B EEREMATREZETE, SENE.

R IR R BB
FEEFRARS . R R R MER R

R EEAR
iﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁﬂo%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁWﬁﬁﬁﬁ$
=

I ek R o o
BRI ER TR, BaERRESL 2 RH
IEERAFH.

© 2008 Nokia.[E#EFTH, HENLTR. 7



¥t
H
Foi]
il

LB IR AR S MY IR R B A
i%#ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁun EITRBIEERBNERT

SR
BETERIBBASRESBIERER.

BELERE

HEERERA SRR EREM. FNEER
REMER.

Bk 1t
AEBIARMK. FRIFEZIE.

NN

-
-
[

-]

© 2008 Nokia.hi#FTE, HENLFR.



1. —f&ER

FRAKE

AR PR AR S B S T A7 GSM 900 % 1800 48
4. BEEHRFHEREE, EIRARAKRFEE.
SEARKENTIAER, FETHAIELEEEHE
&, e ARIPEFAFA & EHER (BT RRAE).

FRAEIRAET ARG — B . RBREMNSHER. &

&ﬁﬁz E(FEAAEENATT B4 (B84
oM, SEELNERIR. SERESEE TR EN TER
EIRES, BB,

AR ARTE

EERATHE, vAZHRGRBUERIRMMRE. 3%
THREE KRR TIRE. WARFRGAARIIIBISLLTIRE:
L RAR T RESOK B 7218 R AR AR ARFS AT JE [ AR TS (R R 1E
THERERE. ERRBEERE AEIRMIES], ERATW
WMER. —EEXTeaRE, FEEEBABRE.
gw,ﬁ%ﬂ%ﬂ%ﬁ%i%mﬁ§%§%§M$ﬁﬂ%
Hio

IRAS R A sE S E K R A E M EN R BRI R LT

BE. BAk, BEDREATETRERENIIRERT. X
KEFRCEBIFRESE, flM: MERETE. MEERK

© 2008 Nokia.[E#EFTH, HENLTR. 9



—HRE
E&E%%E&D%ﬂ@m&%ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁuﬁﬂigﬁ

WahE

fE ARG RIEERERNTIESRIER

o FIMAMGRIEEEEENAEREIBRZE.

o PIEMEMEHSUEREERMEIRE, FIEEHEKY,
FENER.

o HEMRESENNERRERTREREL BRMEE
.

s ERFAMMABRERENEARERE.

T HSIhRE

REBH BN RE T B R SIRIENER. BRI
REUES, EHFRREAZEREBAEE. F2EMHBA
BEEN, TEEBAFHSANETERRNZ M. M
RESTEBMENTFHRIEHE, BHNFRIETEX
BR7%, IERTREELLTMES MRS, NEENE L &R,
FEFEEDEFRFTOSEFHSHBEN.

PIN BS5pE SIM £ —i2i2#t, ATRFLEft ARAIRHEGE A 1380
SIM F. PIN2 FS&BE5ELL SIM F—i2igfit, 7EFFEURLRR
BEEEEALEE. RIS =R AERRY PIN 15
S PIN2 £, HEBFEREHA PUKESSL PUK2 B, IR1E
BREELEE, FREMREREREE.

10 © 2008 Nokia.hi#FTE, HENLFR.



—BRH
FFEUE SIM R ERAENA BRI ZORIEM PIN 15, HUAT
ISz AR, FRRFEMAER PINGG. EERAREIERS
GliEeisa NS e
EREEFREATBEMZERENAN, EENE
£ > ®RE > RE.

mEDA TR

55208 55 L 25 4834 www.nokia.com.hk/support LUEELA
IEREMRFRA. BIEMNERTESMBERMMMER. T
HNBEREMRBEE.

B E 5% EBRFE

AENFHIETHRENRESRTE (20 MMS, GPRS. &
FEMERHMARTS), 48utA: www.nokia.com.hk/
settings.

EPR

NREFEHERTFREINN, FHH%E0 NOKLA
TABHELUEERE 3 Nokia Care B4& 08 Care

;&8 www.nokia.com.hk/contactus.

#H1s

MEBEEAIEIRTS, FREUTAENLUEERE RIS
EIPRFS 0 http://www.nokia.com.hk/repair.

© 2008 Nokia.[EH#EFTH, HENLTR. 11


http://www.nokia.com.hk/support
http://www.nokia.com.hk/settings
http://www.nokia.com.hk/settings
http://www.nokia.com.hk/contactus
http://www.nokia.com.hk/repair

2. REANM
=4 SIM £F1Eth
BREMFVEMAEE LEFE T EREE.

SIM + R EBRARA 5 B Fs St miaE, EILRE.
RN SIM FERFZEME/ D

BREM (2).
A SIM F (3) & (4)-
. FEAEM (5), AEMEIERR (6)-

SHEHRRE

ERARAERAARERELA, FAMEZAERNE
5. ARBEARAC TERS-

B BB R A AR IR RV IREL M AR, flan: AC3
FeERMBISERAES ACG-3C. AC-3U. AC-3X S fhEEIMAY

i o

1.
2.
3.
4

12 © 2008 Nokia.\i#EFTE, HENLFR.



TRIENFT

ﬁi’%ﬁ:1%§mﬁ%§ﬁ%ﬂ\ﬁmm$ﬁiﬁ%%
Tith. REBERIGWEE. (FHH iR RSB
E, THESFROEEEY EZEMBMHE.
BRRAHERRER RS, EREHEEH. Y
TSR ENTER, SEEEEKY, FSREE.
1. BREREEEERIFE.

2. HRBRNSHBNTFROTERIEILN. )
MREHLERSNE, WREEBENEE, K “w
%ﬁ%ﬁ%i@&ﬁ& B3PS ABEITE

RER

- iE. ARBEEENERIMKE. #f
NEEREBRIRIREE i (ERN :
BEEREEXE. EBLEXETYE

EmE, BERBEMFEEEEM, JT—Iﬁ
HEEERES.

hREZECHNERRER.

© 2008 Nokia.[EH#EFTH, HENLTR. 13



RIEAFT

R IETL
1 [5EE
B : m_
2 |mm . =
3 |ERE
4 |BEE T i
5 [Navimge wTERE| b
B

[=)]

B e
7 |@EREMEERE >

e . .
9 |nmEEL '
10 [mint

14 © 2008 Nokia.hi#FTE, HENLFR.



s EeEBHIEL, R
HIEEISHRNREA BIER.

BTN 1
ERRE B FE, REERE.

IR
EFRTEERE BERBATATITN, FRENS
BEAT.

1 [mamsesas 15
2| meER

3 fﬂﬁ%%ﬁ_ﬂﬂﬁﬁ -rru. -I--I—l—l
4 iz o

BERLER, RREANRERIEEE PTG, B
TLH:IHEH% EIERIE > &Ei?ﬁﬂi"Iﬁﬁ"fﬁiﬂ’Jlﬂﬁu,
BIRRME > ASTTEREREREBERMIIEE.

SN (REH)
By EOME T R, RIETARR, L7 3.5 WEEPYE: *
MR,

© 2008 Nokia.[EH#EFTH, HENLTR. 15



RIEAFT

ELURnM, RIZFMM, IUE LS BN . WRRE
SRELH, FEREHKEHANRER.
EREEFRENFHEX BB REREEA A SHER
B8, BEER > RE > FH > aEEEH > FH.
EERBETENELTREES, REFER. HREHEN
EERER, RETAIMHETE.

Eﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁéiﬁ AEEMABTERAFRENNEAER
s o

TN SIM IR AT A AT BE

RN SIM EMERT, T oA L i UER,
METFHED AL . MENRETELDER RS
e, MESEER.

16 © 2008 Nokia.hi#FTE, HENLFR.



3. iBrE

BTRERIEERE
ERTEGR, AEERE (MELE, BABRMMENR
). BERLUBITZORS. BENRE, RARETRS
BENERNEE, AERLEFTRREMNEE.

EEERE, RBEH. ERBEERE, RERE.

MR
SOSRIE A, T LU S R AR T
ST e

fk%ﬁz WU\ EAEAR, B2NLERENE
% EASETAEEEE.

SR IERME
EREEEER AT —EYTR (2 E9), RIZHEE
= > BN > BRBW, BBERTWESRSE, A%
%&%EQmAm%m%%%ﬁ,ﬁ%%ﬁ&u&%ﬁm

ERENERBSRIIRE, RIBINEER > BE > BFE > B
21k > B

EERERRRANBITER, AFEEXT, ®EMS
CUESE S

© 2008 Nokia.[E#EFTH, HENLTR. 17



4. FICEA

FHPAAMBMNERRETHEETISELREN.
AF SRR P TENE.
EaEENFRYRESEES, BI# ARRIEEERRE

BERBEMES.

EBNEZ AT RIS
BNEETRSETEERMLER:
W =0
%3
xE A
N &
EEZ PN 13

LEAEFFE BN ERAIUEEMIER TER. FEEEE
RS, BHMERMEW—TEBMNE.
BEEMMEMANLZBETYR, RER# EEZBTE
ERENEE T

18 © 2008 Nokia.\i#EFTE, HENLFR.




hICEA

BEBNE

=1 N7
HEMNEINEF#E. BEFRE—K, MAREEFN
SEEHFEREMMNE., FHIGETHRGTRENESEAS.
EFABEENEEHATIT:
1. BREFHAMANCHEEBANSEHEFSE (ER

fv] &@X TGl ).
2. ERR 1 BEZHIRGEENEEZ.
3. LERRER* UREBETREENHEHAS.
4. BIMZEEENDPLFT, HIZHES.
53 30 5=
{ERALLIhEE, ERFHAT AT RERLEHEHME RS
&: c/ch. z/zh. s/sh. n/I. r/l. f/h. an/ang. infing %
enfeng. EEEFRFERANERES, SREETRBNET
SEERTEBIDIRE:, BEIZRE > EUBHE.

ERWMNE

ERPNFIHER S SRR B B M. ¥Ra. §
BEIHRHE—(ER 1 E5 MEFHE,

$BHMEMTR (WA 1 | 2|3 | 4|5

N
sa|—|1[)] ]~

© 2008 Nokia.[EH#EFTH, HENLTR. 19



1. RIBAE mom | wamm TOOE| 0 Pl
EeaE s
EIPN o - I; ﬁ‘;:'?q -
A F ] f-] W () B
= 1
HriR | I F b 0| SRS b F
BWAE —Tw [ RN F | BAREAR E— AT
£ [ R | GeERESTEN
mRE ¢ |E T (e | Rk
FiE WA mE-ET
OB
KEH s | 2 2 Caszmmmrmes |
BE = . ¥ Iy S e
B, = SR -
BT B o
it Ly |2
A, 4% Gl -
N
6 X% u
o v |Re
&, %

1%%%?)\%1&éﬁﬂ EHMAREHRMBRRTZE

2. BUMEFEMP LT, EIEMERD

REAHERN
—RA LB RS 88 CEF TN

20 © 2008 Nokia.hi#FTE, HENLFR.



A
1. HHAEMETE, UBANFAEE—EFTHEEsnsE
BFE, SEEEEE.
2. R OAEMASRR: BF, AHFTERXT, ERR
1 ATEANF TR RS -
3.gg?—@¢i$i%%ﬁﬁﬁ%é$ﬂ,ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ
23,
4. WMBALE, BRSH2 3, UBAFERRAEFTH
BB EETE, HEAEEEE.
5 MREHERAT, AIRBEFTEERR* UKHERTR
BREEMNHEES.
6. EIREFENBIMELERFEME, AREIEMER.
LEIEMARMBHHBEFETHD. BRI —EREESLE
FHEME, EARBTEAFRSRRGER, B2
1€ > AFAME > FE. MREBESH, RIFEESTN
REAT R
ERIRAR, ATORARFLEHOHEFHEIREF
TRIEE . BEEMA—ES RN, FHEHEEMLSF
TLF L R A UL N B S S 8 F B RO RS
(IRE) EE R AT BEIRE F B —EE 4.
FARMEK AR & R TR RIB R CE N %
EERAESXEARNE, LRGSR EERRS
NEBNILF
ERTRXE, ZHMSEMEBRABRENE R
# WK, AREZMEEEIMAERE.

© 2008 Nokia.[EH#EFTH, HENLTR. 21



HICEA

BRI ENE
E%ﬁ&%ﬁ—?—ﬁ 2 29, HEHRFEMF. ATANFT
Z‘E:FFE Eai BiES WE

ﬁu%mxﬂ'\JT EF SRR FEHER—ERE L, FF
RIERHIR, REBWAZTE.

EFARTRMNZETERSERTT, BEREETH 1IN
& * EES®RTT.

BEERABRENE
ﬁ‘}ﬁﬂiﬁ)\gﬁ’:\WEE‘ﬁﬂiﬂiy ﬁﬂﬂ&gﬂﬁiﬂ‘*‘m\m?ﬁﬂ
1. gg?ﬁ?—ﬁi 2E BT, BRREAEHA—E
%
2. EFEBMATHRAEIE, BIE 0,
o ﬁﬂ%%ﬂ?‘ftﬁ& ERR*, ERIIKEESHE.

o EEEFERMMIA (7] 58 (Fﬁ%) , RIRFHPY
ﬁnz% K?ﬁi Enjgn—]gﬂ' ?gﬁg 1§Fﬁ1§#§f
XEEHNEHMANER, REBEEEE.

o EMANEEST, AWMANZTHE IS, HREGH
Ef]ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ@ o BANEEIMDILTERZT

3. FAwmET—E=F.

N FRYREER
BB SCFRH AT A T4t

22 © 2008 Nokia.hi#FTE, HENLFR.



A
°%Eﬁﬁ%%ﬁk%ﬁ%ﬁ%k%$yﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁ$

BERBRTREREBEHNETIRFHAATH, 1R 0.
BECTEMBA ARSI F T EBNFRTH, 1*.
ZERBNGERETTIFRELENTIT, RIE*
BEREEDXEANE, BE2RE, SURBREMGE
NHTBISCE

© 2008 Nokia.[EH#EFTH, HENLTR. 23



5. BEIIGER
FHIEEE S B TEMINGERT . BIIERFMINER
TheeS R IR fEIE I TR

EFERNT, REER, REERERTNERRT
Thggsk. BIZRNSURE TR HERITIRERMA. 246K
BATEZRE EFRER. EESINRERER, BETE
® > BE > EEREX > FEIET-

24 © 2008 Nokia.}E#ERTHE, BENL3R.



6. A2

BALRH. RS, FERRELTRE, SEEAE.
BEOARRENS, URETEM. EE00E%NIE
BULERI S ABRY, o AE{E FIE LR B AR R

XFABES EEAR
EALUGBRE, BIRREMIEE (Blm, —REH).
WERE, FHEADEXFARKAZ KBRS,

XFAE
AEBEREANBBEERLIRSNTTAE. BE
B BB S MBS M AL AR B B RS
RN ER . EAEE G EEGRnT
HREMAES RERMFHREAEL =, EIRSIEE
BTN

LA O RS F MR BT 0

BRI SR AR SO AR B8 SMS BERE AT, BubBRE
FARE LS. BIZTER > A2 > ABRE > X
FHRE > MEPD > FEGD, WARBHRERREN
ATBELSRRS.

ZHEREAME R S KA Plus B

ZRES (MMS) AERTIBIEXF. R, SXIEMER.
EEm S ERASTAUES HMEENES, BMMERETF
BASRRER.

© 2008 Nokia.[E#EFTH, HENLTR. 25



il

EEAFRADRMNEEA RIRETS HEAS. A8
METIMRR TR EEMAARE.

IR T REH B HREA B R/ NB RS InRIBARIE
?kg%i&&tﬁﬁﬁﬂy REFREEGEER, UWEEBLSE
SRS EE.

9

EEMS: PAGLERMEMNE L. BRI
SEERAR AR L B AA BB R EEONE.

%Eéﬂgﬁﬁﬁﬂgﬁﬁi" (MMS) Y348 15 3T B 22 B a5 L T AR
‘%, F’J“ E’JHE%%@#FET’T%;:‘EJ FT%EI]T%SIEEE;&E

BIXFHE REA R
1. BiZThegk > AR > BIAR > AR,

2. EFUEUGEAA, BENZBERA: WAL, EABEAARE
sBSRASEUE FEMEAIAL; SR IERIRIL AT IR 42
Uﬂé“ﬂ)& BERIELIFIBUGR A E AR E X R
1.

3. BEIEXF: WAL, AREBAAEXF.

4. ZEASHHMINNE, BEIZEBRAMMETRT,
RBBREFREHNEIRE.

5. EEEAE, BER.

H;i‘f“%]ﬁ*‘lﬁ EALBERE, WRBEAENEEEENE

26 © 2008 Nokia.hi#FTE, HENLFR.



RF R A e 2 RIEAS R MEMARNER. #E
BRIt IE R A LU S 1Y

EFE
A LUEIR F % FEUERY POP3 2 IMAPA BFERAFIRSE, KL
BHE. RERTEETEN. EETHHEARITRE
7 SMS ETEMFINEE

B ARAETEMIREL ERNE, REARERET
B ESRENETEMGRENTRAERESE, FR
BETEMAREHERENA. BT REURERSH

ﬁ?mfﬂE'J%?ﬁMﬁFEEEuE

EHRERE

MRFHPIEEREMRE, SEACHEEFTEHEM
g1, ERENREFEE Uﬂﬂ)\%ﬁﬂ‘ﬁ’]gmmﬁﬁﬁ, BT RE
*® > ‘-'R%u&iﬁﬁzmmﬁsﬁ EIERME > FERRAT
ENEEGRERE. L?fﬁ?é%iﬂ']?am

B R SR BT E

ERSETHN, EEUER > A8 > BURE > £

FEUHRR. EESTBHHTMMESR, BERE > 8

w{éﬁ%’%ﬁ&@?ﬁﬁ# RBFER. NELE, BEFTEM
&

© 2008 Nokia.[EH#FTH, BENLTR. 27



il

THETFBY

@iiﬁft%: PR SRR InfE /vl . BEBE AT &E
SEEERMSEMEARESEANBEERRENNE.
EREZRIEN, EETER > AR > HERE > E
FHHAL > GEFEUNEERAERE, REEETR
BE > BEUER.

ETHETEH, EIENER > A8, REREEEERY
5% WRFE, FREDFREEAR.

TREFAE

TREAFRE = AT LA BB R AR AR A B T FAB
1. %%Jﬁ'ﬂgﬂ e, BEDRER > AR > BiAL >

2. BIAWGRAMESERE, HENRE (B 70 BET),
RIBBIZTE,

Nokia Xpress &5

EiB MMS, AI{EHEER R SR EE.

1 g%ﬂlﬁé% > e > BIAR > BEEM. 44T
PR,

2. SFHEHER.

3. WA MR PEMA—EN S EEERE, SUEEH
KR ERSRRS .

28 © 2008 Nokia.hi#FTE, HENLFR.



4. BEHEAL, BERE.

BPEFARE

EBRERE (IXE, MERTS), ErREE A RE
FARERICFALE . B RS R AR A A AT MBS A A E
REMRTE. FEEHRFRERSHAMELRFAHE
1B ENRRIERRA. ELIIRERFTRERT IM ARFSHE
BmAMARRE.

BEREZIRT, EIEDEER > S > ERR, R
RER L ETRE.

BEEAR

B —HAERT, BwALRFILIARE. mE
ERESAREER, uﬁﬂ"“ﬂ’lﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁrr‘lﬁéﬁ]o
EYEESEE REL1H#.

%@iﬁ%’:ﬁ%’ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%, BERER > S > EEMAS >
BEEHENE.

MBEE

HETRER > ME > MBRE REMAE

o EENE  BTEREEAGGEEZNE, SHAE
SERENEABNE, WA ANNESS

© 2008 Nokia.[EH#FTH, BENLTR. 29



A

i i?‘%ﬂ:% 7'@5?51:%\13%Hk5ﬂ$ﬁ%\ i;;uﬂ&;;uﬂ
BERIFAE D L#i?ﬁ%ﬂﬁ%‘“—i%ﬁﬁ! KR EH
SUERA MBI T . ‘

o ZHEWAME — FFASEEMREE. REL KB
SHSMNER ., BIFER S REAERES. REEMRS
WM B ARNEFRE

o EFEMHME — AFTEWER. REBMPHBERKX
. EREHMEEEER E’JE&?E&E

30 © 2008 Nokia.hi#FTE, HENLFR.



1. Bk

BIEIRER > B

ERTLAE 0 2 R BEESRAS T A2 F T IBRE & SIM FRC iR
. FHTRRETURTIAERRBRXFIEENE
Aek. FEFR SIM FroiBRe PR MBS L E
ECEp

AR P R LB B R B & DR E LRI SRS

B, BRIBER > B > FENR. ELHK
AFEEEE, REEAMTIERETESTEMSIM £,
ﬁ#&% BEEMR, AREEFE > #IE > M

ERREEA, BERR > BE > B GAZERN
m%@%mi%ﬂyﬁékgﬁﬁ B, MAESIRE
HRME— BN, AEWRBRTHERESREE.,
BLEEZMTIRRFR R HEERZPHIRFRE. EEYS
KRR ENGE, 12 #,

EEFRCIBRME SIM FU B BERBMARS, &
*gﬂg > %ﬁﬂz > *ﬁ&w%* SIM —Enal %ﬂ/\ﬁbggﬂa
HRRE—(EBERE.
EAHBMSHERE SIM FFHLITE, ZREFBRGPH
ZRBEBHETAN, URERTERZKATARE BT
BEAE, BIERE.

© 2008 Nokia.[E#EFTH, HENLTR. 31



o HIE S

AEBAALIE viard ZEMNFAEFHEIUAR AR
SRR EARSER . ERXa ), BIE2ER, 3K
E%?&ﬁﬁé*—lﬂ’lﬁéﬁﬁﬁ}\ REBIEFE > BME > X

32 © 2008 Nokia.hi#FTE, HENLFR.



8. BRERCER

EEEAMEENER, BIEhER > 2k

BELE —FREEERIENKERSE. EERER

CH BRI ERE RS
REXRE. BRREICHEE —TEERRERET
B AE R

ABRERA — EFERILEHEXIE RS ABEA
BEERT ﬁ#ﬂﬁﬁ*ﬁ%ﬁ‘iﬁ#ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ*ﬂﬁ

#F — EHRARBOBEMN—RER

MSmsk SESRELHE — TEERERBUGLE
SRS R RIS

“EEE "“E’Jﬂlﬁﬁﬁifhﬁﬂﬁ‘ﬁﬂﬁﬁ%%ﬁﬁ’iﬂﬂE‘J%F%‘—f
AREARE, ERFRABKIGE. FERYEMMNEL
f&lﬁé—frlﬁﬁ‘ﬁ;&

© 2008 Nokia.[E#EFTH, HENLTR. 33



9. RE

RIERR

FasHREs A, BAREER, CTUATREY

MBEETHE,

BIEEER > WE > RIFEARBEORERS, Bk

TR

o ME — MEFTEZREL

o EAWRE — BHGRERART

o EFF — IRIERREE AEA RN I —EAHE)
IRAE, SHERMEMA D ERRIIBE, AR AR
SRR ER A,

RE

A EA TR E AR R R

BEUER > WE > BB, EATUEREER RN
HEIAR 038 E

NRBERERRAR, BREELDERENRALA.
B

BEDER > HE > B8,

EETHREREREHE—RERERE T HER
THE, BEHEERRFE.

34 © 2008 Nokia.}E#ERTHE, BENL3R.



ﬂ%
filt

B TR A — BRI BB R,
RERRARR. .

B HAF0 B ]

WIBMEER > B > BMFIER.

T AR, 142 B AR

i AMAERIER, I ANREER .
EHTFRRTHRBLIHEADBFMRAN, 212
B E A AN (BT

REEIRE

BBEARERE, CTUREEIEAOTREE. %
BIEER > BT > RORBRIE.

ELHrRERyARBREE AT IR, BELRE
B ERIZR.

ELREREEREREDIRE, RIEONE. BEERS
FE, WEEIREMSRE, ARUEE PIRE—IA4E.
HigER

g%%%ﬁT%EMﬁ,TE%EEM%EW%%%EW

+Hie

SHEEIR
BRSO AT (GPRS) B—TEABARARTE, FIEFHIER
—TEER EBAAGE (IP) RIABLS RS EFIIRK R -

© 2008 Nokia.[EH#FTH, BENLTR. 35



;g

E

EERMAEAZRTE, EEEER > RE > MR

B> SR > SEBRERE, ERUTRERRRE.

s ERER —ZRABRAFENEISAERER. B
FE TR VAR L P b i

o RIFELR — PN REERESMEIEAR

R EX

50T RS Bl BB E ARG SR E M08 (AIE. B
HSR RS AEE) (BB ART).

{E{RARREE R & 38

T ARG ERAARE, BHARSRERE. nEE
%@@M%%MEzﬁﬂ&%%ﬁE,%ﬁ@%%%ﬁ%
e Bt A% o

EMENFHMERTRIE, EEER > BE > 8
ER > BB EE > AREET.

BEEFF

BIEIRER > T > B

BERRE, EIEREERE (ARRT). MEREGE,
5 B A RS R R P AR

BRI AREEESE TR LUZRER, BEABE
® > M.

ERARAETBREYEEEE R RERFRANE, BIEX
EERF > HE (BRIRTE).

36 © 2008 Nokia.hi#FTE, HENLFR.



B
B0 R T WEE TG BERE, RIEREART
K (RHERRTS).

SULTHMITEE, RANEE > 0F > T >

RE

BEFREZFRANTHEER, FTEHETZINERK
HEERIE.

BIZIRER > ME > BE. RE—BLRE, AXRER
EREZEHEEMER.

BB

BT AT IR BRI L RORE. CORBLE
0 AR R B

RIEVEER > BE > BELHUTRERRE,

o MMEEME — BERTHPRTFMRBRERILRE
—{E TR B AR TS e

o EEFEARNPHETER — A3ENEREMED
TAREERE

o HIBEAE —BTHEFNEAR

o ERERBAUMESTE — ARHGHERRETHRER

E
o AABRERE — FENFGSERISAEARSE, UR

RRENSMIPRIS LEORSE . SEFMEEANRSE, RIEFEIR
£ > #hE. BERBHE, THATENSYH. EX

© 2008 Nokia.[EH#FTH, BENLTR. 37



8
BRBEARS, HRELIRDL, HERTRLE > K
P18 IR B

ERFRESFRRZDE BEHHER > RE > RER
R, AEMTIRIEFERE:

N E‘I&ﬁ&i ERFTEEFREMAMEBREAEAL

o é"‘B'FJZTE ERMAEFHRE, EMRFAEREAR
£, fln. @A S, HEEERAER

38 © 2008 Nokia.hi#FTE, HENLFR.



10. ZEHFEER

MBI LI — B . E4 (EIE08) REMNE
WA (5. (TR

WRSHEIR EI2 (DRM) (R3ERY N BEARRIRL BN 2350 — 242

f, FEAEREERENE R

AT X EMAIEEIE (DRM) ZGUREBRANE .
FERETMNE BN 5, 56552 BB R 0 (Has
% HARREMTEEERD—TAA.

BERBENR, EIEDEER > SEREN.

© 2008 Nokia.\F#fTH, #EPLTR. 39



11. FFEIR

SER

ERasE. RATER > RELR > HEM AR
R RS

EEEAERMGSY, BIERME > S8 KEFER, L
ERESEEFREAERNA, BEHESEHEESER
EEY > AEfET.

BWIERENGE, EIBRE > BHEERES. ZERS
FREMBIARERT, BIZRE > BERESRT.

40 © 2008 Nokia.hg#FTE, BENLR.



12. EHER
FHEHMREE—LEEAFFEET FRR TSN
Java FEREK.

EEThEER > BRARER.

EMahirgsERRER, BERESES. BEBE—EE
B ERTERN, FRAEBIEIZITE.

EERA AR REBSNERAEANCEREE, Bi2g
1€ > oiEEERRE.

ETHIEESEARER, EERME > TR > BETHH
FERETE. BRFHZIE2ME™ Java EFRTE. 5
RzERAENEEHFHRES, AEFETTR.

&Eiiﬁ%: ERRRERKRAATERFHEMAREZER

REMEM, Hland Symbian 225 2i&iA Java ™ EgE .
THEREXTRHEENSERERIMIEEAER S,

© 2008 Nokia.\F#fTH, #EPLTR. 41



ETHE

&
iEvfER > BTHE > M.

E R R R 82, %Eﬁﬁ: o EBREREERE
], REERBE: . EHFRIEAE—ENTEREN
RIIERIE, EEEN: . DEENBEALERRE,
iiﬁﬁﬁ o REEZRTHERERE, REEER

EEIEER, EEEL. WREERFUE—DEZER
REERSURIZEE, ERECELOMRERRREINGE
fFiE, RERIEER.

MR EMPRRE TR T BRI, REET A
BIERAGER . MREREEL, REAREEOEMY
EEEE. BIZRCHRMEE, BRI RIEEEE.
ERGEBEVRENTENGIBIERER, #7REEE

BEMFGHEIR
miEvige® > BYRE > AE. B3 AMUAERT.
MRATE BT T ETRE, B A PTLUERET.

EEZHEEENS, BEIEZAH, REEERE > B
HEAE.

R A, BIZET. ZMREERRSERMEE,
BgéﬁﬁTﬁ‘t‘kEﬁﬁﬁET’fﬁ‘ty RIBEIZIRME > Bk

42 © 2008 Nokia.hg#FTE, BENLR.



EFRN
EERRE, FHRESLEABP

EE BT TRETINE B HANRERE, BERME >
BIE. ZaieH, ARENHEREAST, EE260
H. ESHER, AELEANUREINZHSR, &
RE BT R ERME.

ERATAFIIRIE, BIZINEER > BTHE > IR,
R L ERRRESANTIAGIIRIE. EHE. MR
DEBE, BERHEIFRATAMRKE, SURREHARSK
WEIRHF, EERE.

T

EFEY, BRSSP FHREE, TrISKREX
FRYPCERE

1. ERELER > ETRE > FA.

MAFE, MRERZEMBENERRN.

BN EEN T,
E;ﬁg%ﬁﬁ?ﬂ%*%iﬂ&ﬁ%ﬂ@?—, REEZEZTER

Hwn

ESRAVEFNRRARRER, BIEZRE > AR
HSIRIE > R&E.

EEERTHFIIRS L —EST—EFR#E @E
G HE.

© 2008 Nokia.\F#FfTH, #EPLTR. 43



14. 8%

BRI LUE A F RIS S IR e E AR TE . SN ER AT
?}Eg%%kd\ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂzﬁo T RE KBRS B BB E A
F1E.

@ EERS: FAEERGERREAERHRERS
RERTEIETEHIBRTE .

FEENRFEEN TR RS L RFNEEERL. E%
RIBTRERAA.

&R REE R B AR TS AR R A B B AR S T IR RO BIBE A
BHRE.

ENERE, BIEUIER > 8% > BT > BERE,
SRIZIBE— AR BN —ERSE.

B E IRFS

BiEEE, BENER > @K% > T/ SEGHE
A T#AE 0;

ERIZEE, BiETRER > @K > BE. KRBT
AHFLEHIELS, ARAFENBTREREEIMN
FZHIRMAAEN . B DRSS, TRARIEE
MEE. MREREENSLEMES, BRENFHEME M
EEHBMAE 1, HEREINARMTERER.

44 © 2008 Nokia.hg#FTE, BENLR.



B
%ﬁ%%?ﬁ%ﬂ%ﬂ@ URL, ZiZTHEESR > 484k > CEAIE

EEMARLLL, BIZTIRER > MBI > BEGHE. WA
ik, PREEIEIERERE.

R RS RE 1R, IERTLIRRRIBRAE. T
BT AR AR MAM SR, FERFHE
BLNXFET. MBENESARER, HBRERRE
HEREM.

SMIRELRE

BIEES, BIZRME > HMBIR > SMRIE. WHEET

LUV IE:

o FRT — BEXTFHETAR.

o FR —EREFREERRT > 2, MREHERRE
ERENATRLER, AFRHET. EETREER
'R > B REAATEEFREMERFETELRE
T BURRERSERFERRZS.

. ?‘%iﬁﬁfﬁﬁwgﬁﬁy RERE R RENE R

TRENGC IR HE

R R AR MR AR A R AE . MR
CRAFIBTEREORE B, REaREREEs
RIGEIEH. BEFRN NSRS R R

© 2008 Nokia.\F#FfTH, #EPLTR. 45



Bk

EAZEREEMRIREGTIE, BIBRME > HBRIE > &
BARENADIEEE? £ s P I F#435UL cookies, FE7E2IEE
EHEIZERE > EMRI1E > REIRIF > (ookie i3E,
?ﬁﬁ*ﬁiﬁ?%#ﬁlﬁﬁﬁi > 4BE > /E > REHE >
ookies.

FRF5 1548

B ARTS e R P RE o) 5 A F SR E RIS ARE. (AR4R AR

). REBASEEE L@ (G, HEEE), Edhe
REEL R X FA B BRIt .

ERELLRBEAE, BIEZRT. MRGEERE, A5
BERBERE D

B FRRERBWRFAS, BEDER > 8 > &
E > RHERRE > BRBAS > A

REHRE

RERIFrAIERELT 2INGE, BHIANRITARFFSAR LB,

ERITILRER SFERESHE, BEARFTERSEE
(FTHEZE SIM  E1R M), MBEMEL EH, FRERMR
TR R

46 © 2008 Nokia.hg#Fr s, BENLR.



15. SIM BRFE

18Ry SIM F AT BEE IR BLMIANARTS . (EE BRI SIM F3248
B, BAREFNZEER. KIRRMEBRANBRTFR
FBRFETE -

WMEEAR SIM FIRFBFAMERER, HEER SIMF

éﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ]o SIM A2 7R T LU AR FS B B S H A 8
Hi o

© 2008 Nokia.\F#fTH, #EPLTR. 47



16. FHEEDFEKEE

Ll g, semapnsi, BARAS E SRR
B, AEHREG. ERAEMAKETFTHEEEE,
HESTFHMRERY, EZEMEM.

MBS A EEMMBEER, BB HEmEE.
BHEEEES EHENERENHEE. B8
www.nokia.com.hk/enhancements
EMEZFMEN.

WaiE

ERRHRIGEEERMTESEE

o FRFEMGRIGEEEENREREMWRZIE.

o PIEMEMECHSUEREERM TR, FIEEHEKY,
FENER.

'%Eﬁ@ﬁﬁi¢m%ﬁmﬁ%§§%§%ﬁﬂﬁﬁi
2.

o ERFABMABRERHENEAEERE.

48 © 2008 Nokia.hg#FTE, BENLR.


http://www.nokia.com.hk/enhancements

HETRRRE
Eit
FE BRI
BL-4B | FTiE 5 /B | AIE 17 X

Ca'i?ﬁ%:'%MM@%&%%%@E%—@H%%
BE, TAEEREERNERTHI. SHHEIZEE
RAFHEEEIR T SIM . PRERATIRE. EiEAERREM
ﬁxﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁMﬁE‘ﬁ%ﬁ#&ﬂZEMHﬁﬁ

- [ RA R A AR ] AT AR RARR DIk R ATIR (0 28
ﬁ 28, RIBEFRE. HFRHERURE MG

ﬁﬁﬁéyﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁMﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁ
ﬁoﬁﬁﬂ,%Eﬁﬁ&ﬁ%%%&i?%ﬁﬁﬁﬁé%
BHIBRERE.

© 2008 Nokia.\F#fTH, #EPLTR. 49



17. T AN

KERME
AFHRAEEMMEE. BWATURE. WEHEX, B
RAEATERY . EiBERS R RGN EERERIE
1%, FEHREM. FECHARCITNER, LEER
HAEDRUMEEARAFRNAEERLERTE.
MREBRMBHEE RNERAS MR EMREEIRAE
R, #RGAEREER, BUREFENEHEZEERE
BARER, z@EER.
THRARESFRGEUEREERFHERT. FEHTE
REMEHEREATR, EAHBSREAHETHEES
%oW%E%ﬁﬁ%%%ﬂﬁﬁxm,ﬂﬁﬁﬁéx%ﬁ

MREBMETLIRE, AIREEBESERBIRRTRAE
HIREE S LS BERITER.

BB EMER AR, FAERBENTERIE.
AEMEEMER. REEYME (NES. BERIEE) Hi
EMBEMAEY (+) R &R () K, FRETREDIMER.
(EMELEGEL LR/ NEER. HINEESERER
MEORKE ODE, MERREREERERER. EmAE
B EE N B SR Y RATERIE.
REBERBASIRC R (NEE T LM% FE
H), EAENERERSW. FEBILEMRIE
15° CE25° C(59° FET7° F) z[E. WRE LB

50 © 2008 Nokia.h#ERTH, BENLTR.



Lt g

RzEM, AEEHEERE, KB TRELR
fE. EBMEIRBEEKEE AT HE K $TH$A.
w%%%M§Ak¢ I E AT RE SR A IRAE E&xﬁmﬁ
FTRESRAEIRIE. BREMMENIRERESE . FEE
@Wuﬁﬁﬁm m%%?&*ﬁ%ﬁfﬁ%%ﬁ

ARSI EL. EEMZROBERLT, FSERER
Q&Mﬂ?ﬁﬁﬁﬁimﬁ MR ERZRIEREE, F
SRNAEAOP A R A EREE, SEK BRI,

FAELE EithRB R 5

ATEMRE, FBESERAAEDIRREL. ZERERE
BEMR—MAETENRERER, EE—EERENEET
EHEEBE, REAUTHSRSELEEERHE:
BINFER U T HRE R T L REE MR EE. MRE
ERAEHARENEETEAERAET RS, &
MERZIZILER, AEFET R D IRERT RS
ﬁ‘éﬁﬁr“l PRE. BRAEGRERBESSHEERE
BT FEME. MRFERERATEN, FHEMERER
BEMMT.

© 2008 Nokia.\F#FfTH, #EPLTR. 51



EittRHl

Rt E BRIR

1 BEEERELNEENE, BE
FR—AREEIAEETNETH
58, &ﬁé%—ﬂﬂﬁr BRFEEDM
J_ Mg SR I ERRS .

BB, &, TALAETRS
BGE, EZALUESBSRE
1. 2. 3. 4%,

i ﬁm}}ﬂn

MRENERTEURENEREEN?
MRETEEERE %%EEE/ME;&J:E’J% BEEBERER
B ER Nokia B, FAEFRALEN. HEHSERIE
E’J;%%EEMEHE%“EE‘V&%F’T 2K AN, FRRESEER
FATHYE L T REIE R B PR, 6T RE S BURIE R ANE BB
“*E&EimﬁmEEELﬁk#aix L_ﬁﬁgéiﬁga’lﬁﬁﬁﬁ‘l
FARERH .

ESREZARERFREIEBNER, FHE
www.nokia.com/battery

52 © 2008 Nokia.hg#ERTH, BENLSR.


http://www.nokia.com/battery

B RS

AEERRABREMRGMES, BHNMER. UT

BEAMGEERENRE.

FEREETFHECR. WK, BRASERESUKND RS
AEMERMEYE. NREMHEFRFR, FWHE
th, FRNEETSHBEBEMREANTIL.
%%%%Eﬁﬁ&ﬁ%mﬁ\ﬁﬁMMﬁﬁEﬂﬁﬂﬁ
fERE %i}]‘tﬂﬁfﬁ*ﬂ EFLHAIRERABEE.
‘%ﬂ%srﬂfnm SRR REEMEETRE
MFH . RIS, Iﬁiwﬁﬁfﬁﬂknmk
BOREETREMREZE. EHEFEZHETHE
ERy, HRNERFATREEELRR, BIFERIR.
ERBRAERERARITIREEE.

FOME. MBIEREE. ARNEAANTEER
mW$m;%m&ﬁ I
FOERRMEM LR R A, FHRRESUEMIEMEE
BIREREE
*%%%Eitﬁﬂ ERATRERMEENTHRNTE
%, REETEER
EERPEE Ek#jwﬁﬂ%iﬁoiﬁﬁ%%%ﬁ\
AR HMMM R RS MIREE, BAREREGEE
ERE.

REENERRES.

© 2008 Nokia.\F#fTH, #EPLTR. 53



RERLE

o fg%&ﬁ%%ﬁ%ﬂ@%lﬁ (fFlani@am % & B B fasE) L
o %#&?ﬁi%ﬁﬁﬁ@(%ﬂl%ﬁ'l&ﬁ‘é, FMEELRTE
BLEFEEREAREARE. it RERIEMEE
BEE, HEMEETRIES I FRIFLARERE
RIEITHIZ.

54 © 2008 Nokia.hg#FTE, BENLR.



Mt % & &

RE
FHRLNBRETEOSR RS, AREEENRE
FA BT

BRIEIRIE
EEUNZEANEREBERAREIZHENERES
BBED 2.2 [BXK (7/8 %&nd) lRhy, WWEEBEEFS RF REE
5l. FNESHES S EEMBNERE. KHMIEE,
I FEAS R BRI RERE S BN E TR RILE
EEGHBERSEE, ARERMEBKET RIFIER.
AE—EFLT, BRI EREREEERELE
i%ﬁﬂ)lﬁﬁlo FEFEREST LiARIRERREA, EE(E®MIRF 5T

LERLMEATHE. EERETRSIEBYH. &
AERAFSE IR FER N R BN, AT
Frfst 7o B AT e E L HE RR -

B

FAEGEMEENIRE, SERGES, NTESTE
PrrE A E B R IIRE. AR R RER AR
B, MRELEER RS EIEINDRF g2, WIERY
HitbfRE. F7ER%S SRR A RERIE = T B
F;%% B%ﬁ%ﬁ%?ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁi&ﬁﬁl@% IR RF g2
SEERE.

© 2008 Nokia.\F#fTH, #EPLTR. 55



Kz & R8

HEA B

BRI AIE R AT AR B AR B (L

R RN L R AR ZRIREE D 153 BX (6

) OR6E, LUBR S RN AE LN TE. RALER

N EL SRR

o HMGUEEPAE, RE RS H0EREER
#1E 15.3 3k (6 204 BLE.

o RERMGEERERIOOS.

o LURAEMERRET ST AEEES, LNET
BT AERE .

o MRAEMDEEREETE HuRBREE.

o BIERBEEAR B HRETOES.

MREH GG E REAR BN G —REA A TR

O T

BhEERE

F MBI LB G TR, MBELTE, #

1 PR T e T 2

=

L

AT RF) AR REE R ERE L REERERRIZE
WmABRIE T R (NEFRMETRS. EFEB (Fh)

FERG. EFRIERARRRERERM). MEEWNES
BR, FEERENAERRR R ERMEERENE
BEREHREREREA.

56 © 2008 Nokia.hg#ERTE, BENLTR.



iz £ RE

FEERSENEEABRERE, REMAERRRE

B. SROREAMETREELRRE, ™ H A SR
BRRZERORELN. BENRERENFA RS
EERER TR R B BIRMEES. B2 DM,
R SRR E R A SRR E BN E B E
Wi, HREERS RRNAE, SELEE—REA
MHBRRELRE. HOEIE (EREERTEANE
SR HBEAZ SRS PR S R REEIMMT .
BENWEGABLERE, ReARRTRARTHES
SIHMREHT.

RATRLIEATR. BRAEGHELE. ERBLE
AEEETEBTARRRREIRERS . TEEGE
MRk, A AR,

Al BE SR IRMERYIRIR

A RS BIERIEN A RRENRE, EB<FH
BETRRIETR. ARREBIERREEENLEZRESH
R LR ES | B, LM HRAERRES
BHURIESACK, SIBSRMEGEIERIET. TEHiAm
RERMNEZ MM EREE, BEEmE. KhRER
DEMMTT; WETR; SEEEAERETHa A E
REGERMIOBRIR. FTRERERERENHAEE, B
A—EFEEWIRR, ELMAEEMRENPRZT. &
SE RN HAFHRER T AT RSS2SR, B
BREBHARSRFEMT . BEZEERRLARRDG
WAL T KE) 45 B B P R AR E TR A% S SR P {38
RAERERER:.

© 2008 Nokia.\F#FfTH, #EPLTR. 57



G EES
EREE
(oo zmne. mams, omcsn nRERR

S8, BSER. BRPREREAARTIEXEETE
fE. Eilt, EERFELEDEETMIFERTHEER. E

gig?ﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁgmﬁﬁWML%
2WE).
ERTERER:

1. BEFH#EARBMN, HLHE. RERRBESTEN.
FLMETRE RIS G SIM FEREHIENEF P,
2.Eﬁﬁ@ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%mﬁu%@%%,ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%

=

3. MANGEAFAERMESZRRE. BRSRBKATEL
FEMBMS R

4. IRBFEHE.

BRLDIREAFERAT, BITESEREZH, THEEEL

BRIELThAE. F1FHERAE RS R HERRE.

BHTESEER, BWRESERMRAFECENRE. &

MR B R RER R E BN —RBRRTE. Bi%

B HMEERRIIR TR A AT A RIBRE.

FFAIEEFA(SAR)

ARODZEEFSANFERERTROEMRER.

58 © 2008 Nokia.hg#ERTE, BENLTR.



iz £ RE

AREEFEE—BEABWESE. Hiit T8 BERE
ESIEZRNESEREZERS . BELIE5|2EHBIME
24845 (ICNIRP) #1ERY, BF—ERE£=ME, URRFE
AMZRE, TmEFHFRE.
RENEEMNRERIIERT A2 BSFRIRIENASH
#, BDSAR. ICNIRP 55| #Eri& Ay SAR PR BT84 10 =
ANBEBAS 2.0 T4E/F 5= (W/kg). SAR B 2LUAZEREF
WRAEMEAGFET PR ENRSEZ TEITH.
HEMERSARERERNERAE, AAEENRE
BERZIZEBASTENIIE. ZHERSERER
E, BN SRR B, EEASERAR
BT, IINIRP ZRIIREM SRS SAR{ES 0.61 K
T =
FREERGRIEEEEN AT ERAEA) SARE. SAR
B R FERRE . AR S KEETEMENARE.
?EMMRﬁﬂﬁ%&wwwmhumnt%éﬁﬁﬂ¢
[RE 175 o

© 2008 Nokia.\F#fTH, #EPLTR. 59


http://www.nokia.com

=5l

/T
cookie 45
PIN 10
SIM£ 12,16
mEl
hEA 18
HEiE 44
~El

FH 43
+&

BIEFERE 29
REVCIERE 45

RERIE 35
REERE 28
I\E|
RF5EM 46
NE

REE 10
EFR¥E 11
60

HE#ENE 19

+&|

BEmE 29

ae
BE 29
BEEA 28

AEFLERE 25

BE

BEE

+—8&|

w5

wBTheE 10

PIXRE (IM) 29

|E
F# 36
HER 35
ER 38
RS 35
AE 29
BEE 37
#®8 34
BRIER 34
® 34

© 2008 Nokia.hg#FTE, BENLR.



wEE 17
i\rERCH 33

+=8I
EgimeE 17
BEFARTFHN
&= 22
#EEEGNE 19
+=£l
BERTEANE 22
WE 41
®wE 34
ETHE 42
EFEYG 27
E;t 50

FE 12

T 12
+mEl
w44

+7<8
B 34
%

2
%EEEJ? ﬁﬂiﬁ 48

AETBEARR
BAE 18
s;HEW 40

++tE&l
FERER 41
BEGEM 28
BEAER 11
Eage 15
EHREFE 15

+/\&|
BEH 44
BigER 16

© 2008 Nokia.\F#FfTH, #EPLTR.

=3l

11

61



Nokia 7070 Prism
User Guide




DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Hereby, NOKIA CORPORATION declares that this
c € 04 3 4 RH-116 product is in compliance with the essential
requirements and other relevant provisions of
Directive 1999/5/EC. A copy of the Declaration of

Conformity can be found at http://www.nokia.com/phones/
declaration_of_conformity/.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.
Nokia, Nokia Connecting People, and Navi are trademarks or registered
trademarks of Nokia Corporation. Nokia tune is a sound mark of Nokia

Corporation. Other product and company names mentioned herein may be
trademarks or tradenames of their respective owners.

Reproduction, transfer, distribution, or storage of part or all of the contents in
this document in any form without the prior written permission of Nokia is
prohibited.

US Patent No 5818437 and other pending patents. T9 text input software
Copyright © 1997-2008. Tegic Communications, Inc. All rights reserved.

E Includes RSA BSAFE cryptographic or security protocol software from
RSA Security.

$
e

POWERED Java and all Java-based marks are trademarks or registered
trademarks of Sun Microsystems, Inc.


http://www.nokia.com/phones/declaration_of_conformity/
http://www.nokia.com/phones/declaration_of_conformity/

This product is licensed under the MPEG-4 Visual Patent Portfolio License (i) for
personal and noncommercial use in connection with information which has
been encoded in compliance with the MPEG-4 Visual Standard by a consumer
engaged in a personal and noncommercial activity and (ii) for use in
connection with MPEG-4 video provided by a licensed video provider. No
license is granted or shall be implied for any other use. Additional information,
including that related to promotional, internal, and commercial uses, may be
obtained from MPEG LA, LLC. See http://www.mpegla.com.

Nokia operates a policy of ongoing development. Nokia reserves the right to
make changes and improvements to any of the products described in this
document without prior notice.

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, UNDER NO
CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL NOKIA OR ANY OF ITS LICENSORS BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
LOSS OF DATA OR INCOME OR ANY SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR
INDIRECT DAMAGES HOWSOEVER CAUSED.

THE CONTENTS OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE PROVIDED "AS IS". EXCEPT AS REQUIRED
BY APPLICABLE LAW, NO WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE MADE IN
RELATION TO THE ACCURACY, RELIABILITY OR CONTENTS OF THIS DOCUMENT.
NOKIA RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REVISE THIS DOCUMENT OR WITHDRAW IT AT ANY
TIME WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.

For the most current product information, please refer to
www.nokia.com.hk.

The availability of particular products and applications and services for these
products may vary by region. Please check with your Nokia dealer for details,
and availability of language options.


http://www.nokia.com.hk

Export controls

This device may contain commodities, technology or software subject to
export laws and regulations from the US and other countries. Diversion
contrary to law is prohibited.

The third-party applications provided with your device may have been created
and may be owned by persons or entities not affiliated with or related to Nokia.
Nokia does not own the copyrights or intellectual property rights to the third-
party applications. As such, Nokia does not take any responsibility for end-user
support, functionality of the applications, or the information in the
applications or these materials. Nokia does not provide any warranty for the
third-party applications.

BY USING THE APPLICATIONS YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE APPLICATIONS ARE
PROVIDED AS IS WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, TO THE
MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW. YOU FURTHER ACKNOWLEDGE
THAT NEITHER NOKIA NOR ITS AFFILIATES MAKE ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS ORIMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTIES
OF TITLE, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR THAT
THE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT INFRINGE ANY THIRD-PARTY PATENTS, COPYRIGHTS,
TRADEMARKS, OR OTHER RIGHTS.



Contents

For your safety 3. @AllS.ccceeeeeeeeeenneeeec2l
9 | Make and answer a call

1. General Loudspeaker...........cco.....

information............ 11 | Dialing shortcuts

About your device...........11 . .

Network services...........11 | 4. Chinese input

Enhancements..... .12 23

Access codes..... ....12 | Switch between input

Nokia support.................. 13 | methods........ccocveeeernnne 23
Pinyin input method

2. Get started 15 24

Install SIM card and Pinyininput.................. 24

battery......ccooeveveevereerenneee. 15 Ambiguous Pinyin

Charge the battery..........15 24

Antenna.................. ....16 | Stroke input method

Keys and parts................. 17 25

Switch the phone on and Phrase input........c.ocuen... 27

Off e 18 | Set predictive English on

Standby mode ................ 18 | OF Offuceeeeeeeeeee 28

Keypad lock (keyguard) Traditional text input -8

19
Functions without a SIM Predictive text input
card 20 29

Writing text tips.............. 29



Contents

5. Navigate the
MENUS...cccreercraneerenns 31

6. Messaging...........32

Text and multimedia

MESSAYES....cvererererannans 32
Text messages.............. 32
Multimedia messages
and multimedia plus
MESSAYES....cveerererrenns 33
Create a text or
multimedia message

34
E-mail.....cceveeeereereenne. 34

E-mail setup wizard
35

Wnte and send an e-

Download e-mail..
Flash messages
Nokia Xpress audio
MESSAPES....vevererererererenne
Instant messaging..
Voice messages.......
Message settings

7. Contacts..............39

8. Galllog................41
9. Settlngs...............42

Display...

Date and time. .43

Shortcuts......... .43

Connectivity..... .44
Packet data... .44

Data transfer....
Calls and phone..

Enhancements.... .46
Configuration.................. 46
Restore factory settings

47
10. Gallery.............. 48

11. Media....ccceeeeeneee
Voice recorder

12. Applications




13. Organizer..........51
Alarm clocK......ccveeerennene 51
Calendar and to-do list

Dictionary.......cceeeveeveenenne 52

14. Web .......ueeeeeee. 54
Connect to a service

Appearance settings

Cache memory.................
Service inbox........ .
Browser security.

15. SIM services

16. Nokia original

enhancements........59
Enhancements
Battery....ccceeeeceeceeceenne

17. Battery
information............ 61
Charging and
discharging.......ccocuvnee.. 61

Contents

Nokia battery

authentication
guidelines.........cccceeverennne 63
Authenticate hologram
....................................... 63
What if your battery is
not authentic?.............. 64
Care and
maintenance.......... 65
Additional safety
information............67
Small children.................. 67
Operating environment
67
Medical devices............... 68
Implanted medical
devices....coeveeerereeennns
Hearing aids. .
Vehicles.....oveeveeennnnne.
Potentially explosive
environments.................. 70
Emergency calls............... 71
CERTIFICATION

INFORMATION (SAR)




Contents

| (111 [ PPy /' |



For your safety

Read these simple guidelines. Not following them may be
dangerous or illegal. Read the complete user guide for
further information.

R BB

SWITCH ON SAFELY

Do not switch the device on when wireless
phone use is prohibited or when it may cause
interference or danger.

ROAD SAFETY COMES FIRST

Obey all local laws. Always keep your hands free
to operate the vehicle while driving. Your first
consideration while driving should be road
safety.

INTERFERENCE

All wireless devices may be susceptible to
interference, which could affect performance.
SWITCH OFF IN HOSPITALS

Follow any restrictions. Switch the device off
near medical equipment.

SWITCH OFF IN AIRCRAFT

Follow any restrictions. Wireless devices can
cause interference in aircraft.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 9



For your safety

SWITCH OFF WHEN REFUELING

Do not use the device at a refueling point. Do not
use near fuel or chemicals.

SWITCH OFF NEAR BLASTING

Follow any restrictions. Do not use the device
where blasting is in progress.

QUALIFIED SERVICE

Only qualified personnel may install or repair
this product.

ENHANCEMENTS AND BATTERIES

Use only approved enhancements and batteries.
Do not connect incompatible products.

WATER-RESISTANCE
Your device is not water-resistant. Keep it dry.

NN

-
-
[

[ary
o

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



1. General information

About vour device

The wireless device described in this guide is approved for
use on the GSM 900 and 1800 networks. Contact your
service provider for more information about networks.

When using the features in this device, obey all laws and
respect local customs, privacy and legitimate rights of
others, including copyrights.

Copyright protection may prevent some images, music,
and other content from being copied, modified, or
transferred.

&Warning: To use any features in this device, other
than the alarm clock, the device must be switched on. Do
not switch the device on when wireless device use may
cause interference or danger.

Network services

To use the phone you must have service from a wireless
service provider. Many of the features require special
network features. These features are not available on all
networks; other networks may require that you make
specific arrangements with your service provider before
you can use the network services. Your service provider can
give you instructions and explain what charges will apply.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 11



General information

Some networks may have limitations that affect how you
can use network services. For instance, some networks
may not support all language-dependent characters and
services.

Your service provider may have requested that certain
features be disabled or not activated in your device. If so,
these features will not appear on your device menu. Your
device may also have a special configuration such as
changes in menu names, menu order, and icons. Contact
your service provider for more information.

Enhancements
Practical rules about accessories and enhancements

e Keep all accessories and enhancements out of the reach
of small children.

e When you disconnect the power cord of any accessory
or enhancement, grasp and pull the plug, not the cord.

e Checkregularly that enhancementsinstalledin a vehicle
are mounted and are operating properly.

e Installation of any complex car enhancements must be
made by qualified personnel only.
Access codes

The security code helps to protect your phone against
unauthorised use. You can create and change the code, and

12 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



General information

set the phone to request the code. Keep the code secret
and in a safe place separate from your phone. If you forget
the code and your phone is locked, your phone will require
service and additional charges may apply. For more
information, contact a Nokia Care point or your phone
dealer.

The PIN code supplied with the SIM card protects the card
against unauthorized use. The PIN2 code supplied with
some SIM cards is required to access certain services. If you
enter the PIN or PIN2 code incorrectly three times in
succession, you are asked for the PUK or PUK2 code. If you
do not have them, contact your service provider.

The module PIN is required to access the informationin the
security module of your SIM card. The signing PIN may be
required for the digital signature. The barring password is
required when using the call barring service.

To set how your phone uses the access codes and security
settings, select Menu > Settings > Security.

Nokia support

Check www.nokia.com.hk/support or your local Nokia
website for the latest version of this guide, additional
information, downloads, and services related to your
Nokia product.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 13


http://www.nokia.com.hk/support

General information

Configuration settings service

Download free configuration settings such as MMS, GPRS,
e-mail, and other services for your phone model at
www.nokia.com.hk/settings.

Customer service

If you need to contact customer service, WM 1A
check the list of local Nokia Care contact Care
centres at www.nokia.com.hk/contactus.

Maintenance

For maintenance services, check your nearest Nokia service
centre at http://www.nokia.com.hk/repair.

14 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.


http://www.nokia.com.hk/settings
http://www.nokia.com.hk/contactus
http://www.nokia.com.hk/repair

2. Get started
Install SIM card and battery

Always switch the device off and disconnect the charger
before removing the battery.

The SIM card and its contacts can be easily damaged by
scratches or bending, so be careful when handling,
inserting, or removing the card.

1. Toremove the cover, press and slide the back cover
toward the bottom of the phone (1).

2. Remove the battery (2).
3. Insert the SIM card (3) and (4).
4. Insert the battery (5), and replace the back cover (6).

Charge the battery

Check the model number of any charger before use with
this device. This device is intended for use when supplied
with power from the AC-3 charger.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 15



Get started

The exact charger model number may vary depending on
the type of plug. For example, the model numbers for the
AC-3 charger can be AC-3(, AC-3U, AC-3X, or similar.

&Warning: Use only batteries, chargers, and
enhancements approved by Nokia for use with this
particular model. The use of any other types may invalidate
any approval or warranty, and may be dangerous.

For availability of approved enhancements, please check
with your dealer. When you disconnect the power cord of
any enhancement, grasp and pull the plug, not the cord.

1. Connect the charger to a wall socket.

2. Connect the lead from the charger to the
charger connector of your phone.

If the battery is completely discharged, it may
take a few minutes before the charging
indicator appears on the display or before any
calls can be made.

Antenna

> Note: Your device may have internal E?

and external antennas. As with any radio
transmitting device, avoid touching the
antenna unnecessarily when the antenna is

16 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



Get started

in use. Contact with such an antenna affects the
communication quality, may cause the device to operate
at a higher power level than otherwise needed and may
reduce the battery life.

The picture shows the antenna area marked in grey.

Keys and parts

1 |Earpiece ﬁ
. 1 =
2 |Display ; I""
3 |Microphone
4 |Selection keys n g i
5 [Navi™ key: hereafter ' —}I; f
referred to as scroll key i— (5] =
6 |Call key i
7 |End key and power key -

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 17



Get started

8 |Headset connector

Charger connector

10 |Loudspeaker

W Note: Avoid touching this
connector asitis intended for use by
authorized personnel only.

Switch the phone on and off

To switch the phone on or off, press and hold the power
key.

Standby mode

When the phone is ready for use, and you have not entered
any characters, the phone is in the standby mode.

18 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



Get started

1 [Network signal strength 1
FS
2 |Battery charge level
3 | Network name or operator logo “TT1T1
. . sk XL e
4 | Functions of selection keys

The left selection key is Go to for you to view the functions
in your personal shortcut list. When viewing the list, select
Options > Select options to view the available functions,
or select Options > Organise to arrange the functionsin
vour shortcut list.

Keypad lock (keyguard)

To prevent accidental keypresses, select Menu, and press
* within 3.5 seconds to lock the keypad.

To unlock the keypad, select Unlock, and press * within 1.5
seconds. If Security keyguard is on, enter the security
code when requested.

To set the keypad to lock automatically after a preset time
delay when the phone is in the standby mode, select
Menu > Settings > Phone > Automatic keyguard >
on.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 19



Get started

To answer a call when the keypad is locked, press the call
key. When you end or reject the call, the keypad
automatically locks.

When the device or keypad is locked, calls may be possible
to the official emergency number programmed into your
device.

Functions without a SIM card

Some functions of your phone may be used without
inserting a SIM card, such as Organiser functions and
games. Some functions appear dimmed in the menus and
cannot be used.

20 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



3. Calls

Make and answer a call

To make a call, enter the phone number, including the
country code and area code if necessary. Press the call key
to call the number. Scroll right to increase or left to
decrease the volume of the earpiece or headset during the
phone call.

To answer an incoming call, press the call key. To reject the
call without answering, press the end key.

Loudspeaker

If available, you may select Loudsp. or Normal to use the
loudspeaker or the earpiece of the phone during a call.

Irffh'Warning: Do not hold the device near your ear
when the loudspeaker is in use, because the volume may
be extremely loud.

Dialing shortcuts

To assign a phone number to one of the number keys, 2 to
9, select Menu > Contacts > Speed dials, scroll to a
desired number, and select Assign. Enter the desired
phone number, or select Search and a saved contact.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 21



Calls

To switch the speed dialing function on, select Menu >
Settings > Call > Speed dialling > On.

To make a call using speed dialing, in the standby mode,
press and hold the desired number key.

22 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



4. Chinese input

The input methods available in the phone are preset
according to the market where it will be sold.

This phone supports simplified Chinese input methods.

To switch writing language when writing text, press and
hold #, and select Writing language and the desired
language.

Switch between input methods

Input method indicators are shown at the top of the
display:

Pinyin pinin
Stroke
Uppercase i &5
Lowercase ot |
Number input EE

Not all the methods may be available in all circumstances.
Always check the indicator to see which input method is in
use.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 23



Chinese input

To switch between the available input methods, press #
repeatedly, until the indicator of the desired input method
is displayed.

Pinyin input method

Pinyin input

The pinyin symbols are printed on the number keys. You
only need to press a key once, regardless of the position of
the symbol on the number key. The phone makes logical
combinations of the pinyin symbols.

To input a character using the pinyin input method:

1. Press the number key once for each pinyin symbol you

want to input (use "v" for "u").
2. Press 1 repeatedly until you get the desired tone mark.

3. Ifnecessary, press * repeatedly to highlight the desired
pinyin combination.

4. Scroll to the desired Chinese character, and select OK.

Ambiguous Pinyin

With this feature, your phone will tolerate ambiguity of
certain pinyin pairs: c¢/ch, z/zh, s/sh, n/l, r/l, f/h, an/ang, in/
ing, and en/eng. To select which ambiguous pinyin pairs
to use, when noinput symbol or prediction listis displayed,
select Options > Ambiguous pinyin.

24 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



Chinese input

Stroke input method

The strokes constituting Chinese characters have been
divided into five categories: horizontal, vertical, left-
falling, dot, and turning. Each category corresponds to a
number key from 1 to 5, respectively.

The strokes are EE| 1 2 3 4 5
classified according

to the following g: — 1] Jl~
table:

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 25



Chinese input

1.

2.

26

Inthe mem|ssren ﬂ“ [ wn
1 k- | +-8 ]
¥ 4k Mm-‘l: E—=H
¢ -
1 L] ] + B v R
| | Fooh | BERENN F=F
| & [ BN EAMELA L~ AT
) R R REETEN
& ® B 3 i ERE
- P TRE = Lol
R ] EPE-=5F
R A
] B & !. A T R
- . w TR
=l O-|-mM
i LLRF- |
T m-B
Bl L
L B-m
T &
L - 4
-B H
o
%~

(=2 1

standard stroke order, press the number keys to input
the strokes.

If you are not sure which stroke to use or which

category it belongs to, press 6 to substitute that stroke,
then continue with the subsequent strokes. A question
mark appearsin the input area to represent that stroke.

Scroll to the desired Chinese character, and select OK.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



Chinese input

Phrase input

You may input a phrase of no more than seven Chinese
characters at a time.

1. Press the relevant number keys to enter the syllable or
pinyin initial, or first strokes for the first character of
the phrase.

2. Press 0 to enter a separator; or, if in the pinyin mode,
press 1 repeatedly to enter the tone mark of the
character.

3. Enter the syllable or pinyin initial, or first strokes of the
next Chinese character.

4. Repeat step 2 and 3, if necessary, to enter the syllables
or pinyin initials, or first strokes of all the characters in
the phrase.

5. Ifin the pinyin mode, press * repeatedly, if necessary,
to highlight the pinyin combination you want.

6. Scroll through the candidate list to the desired phrase,
and select OK.

Not all phrases are stored in your phone. To create a phrase
of no more than seven characters, when no input symbol
or prediction list is displayed, select Options > User
phrases > Add. When the database becomes full, the new
phrase replaces the phrase that has not been accessed for
the longest time.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 27



Chinese input

Use a separator to separate pinyin strings for syllables of
different characters or the strokes of different characters.
When you enter a separator, the phone predicts characters
or character strings that can form a phrase with the
possible candidates of the combination of pinyin or stroke
strings and separators, if any, that you have entered.

Set predictive English on or off

When Writing language is English, you can use traditional
or predictive text input to enter text.

When writing text in English, to switch predictive text
input on or off, press and hold #, and select Prediction
on or Prediction off.

Traditional text input

Press a number key, 2 to 9, repeatedly until the desired
character appears. The available characters depend on the
selected writing language.

If the next letter you want is located on the same key as
the present one, wait until the cursor appears and enter
the letter.

To access the most common punctuation marks and special
characters, repeatedly press the number key 1 or press *
to select a special character.

28 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



Chinese input

Predictive text input

Predictive text input is based on a built-in dictionary to
which you can also add new words.

1. Start writing a word, using the keys 2 to 9. Press each
key only once for one letter.

2. To confirm a word by adding a space, press 0.

o If the word is not correct, press * repeatedly, and
select the word from the list.

e [f the ? character is displayed after the word, the
word you intended to write is not in the dictionary.
To add the word to the dictionary, select Spell. Enter
the word using traditional text input, and select
Save.

e To write compound words, enter the first part of the
word, and press the scroll key right to confirm it.
Write the last part of the word, and confirm the
word.

3. Start writing the next word.

Writing text tips

The following functions may also be available for writing
text:

e Toinsert a number when no input symbol is displayed,
press and hold the desired number key.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 29



Chinese input
e Toinsert a space when there is no candidate or
prediction list displayed, press 0.

e To enter a special character after you have finished
entering a word or character, press *.

e To repeat a character to the left of the cursor in the
editing window, press and hold *.

e To end the Chinese character prediction, select Back, or
press the relevant keys to start entering new text.

30 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



5. Navigate the menus

The phone functions are grouped into menus. Not all menu
functions or option items are described here.

In the standby mode, select Menu and the desired menu
and submenu. Select Exit or Back to exit the current level
of menu. Press the end key to return to the standby mode
directly. To change the menu view, select Menu >
Options > Main menu view > List or Grid.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 31



6. Messaging

You can read, write, send, and save text, multimedia,
audio, and flash messages, and e-mail. The messaging
services can only be used if your network or service
provider supports them.

Text and multimedia messages

You can create a message and optionally attach, for
example, a picture. Your phone automatically changes a
text message to a multimedia message when a file is
attached.

Text messages

Your device supports the sending of text messages beyond
the limit for a single message. Longer messages are sent
as two or more messages. Your service provider may
charge accordingly. Characters with accents or other
marks, and characters from some language options, take
up more space, and limit the number of characters that can
be sent in a single message.

An indicator at the top of the display shows the total
number of characters left and the number of messages
needed for sending.

Before you can send any text or SMS e-mail messages, you
must save your message center number. Select Menu >
Messaging > Message settings > Text messages >

32 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



Messaging

Message centres > Add centre, enter a name, and the
number from the service provider.

Multimedia messages and multimedia plus
messages

A multimedia (MMS) message can contain text, pictures,
sound clips, and video clips. A multimedia plus message
can also contain any other content, even files not
supported by your phone.

Only devices that have compatible features can receive and
display multimedia messages. The appearance of a
message may vary depending on the receiving device.

The wireless network may limit the size of MMS messages.
If the inserted picture exceeds this limit the device may
make it smaller so that it can be sent by MMS.

&Important: Exercise caution when opening
messages. Messages may contain malicious software or
otherwise be harmful to your device or PC.

To check availability and to subscribe to the multimedia
messaging service (MMS), contact your service provider.
You also may download the configuration settings. See
"Nokia support"”, p. 13.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 33



Messaging

Create a text or multimedia message

1. Select Menu > Messaging > Create message >
Message.

2. To add recipients, scroll to the To: field, and enter the
recipient’s number or e-mail address, or select Add to
select recipients from the available options. Select
Options to add recipients and subjects and to set
sending options.

3. Scroll to the Text: field, and enter the message text.

4. To attach content to the message, scroll to the
attachment bar at the bottom of the display and select
the desired type of content.

5. To send the message, press Send.

The message type is indicated at the top of the display and
changes automatically depending on the content of the
message.

Service providers may charge differently depending on the
message type. Check with your service provider for details.

E-mail
Access your POP3 or IMAP4 e-mail account with your phone

to read, write, and send e-mail. This e-mail application is
different from the SMS e-mail function.

Before you can use e-mail, you must have an e-mail
account and the correct settings. To check the availability

34 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



Messaging

and the settings of your e-mail account, contact your e-
mail service provider. You may receive the e-mail
configuration settings as a configuration message.

E-mail setup wizard

The e-mail setup wizard starts automatically if no e-mail
settings are defined in the phone. To start the setup wizard
for an additional e-mail account, select Menu >
Messaging and the existing e-mail account. Select
Options > Add mailbox to start the e-mail setup wizard.
Follow the instructions on the display.

Write and send an e-mail

To write an e-mail, select Menu > Messaging > (reate
message > E-mail message. To attach a file to the e-
mail, select Options > Insert. To send the e-mail, press
the call key. Select the desired account if necessary.

Download e-mail

&Important: Exercise caution when opening
messages. E-mail messages may contain malicious
software or otherwise be harmful to your device or PC.

To select the retrieve mode, select Menu > Messaging >
Message settings > E-mail messages > Edit
mailboxes and the desired mailbox, and Downloading
settings > Retrieve mode.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 35



Messaging

To download e-mail, select Menu > Messaging and the
desired mailbox; confirm the query for connection if
necessary.

Flash messages

Flash messages are text messages that are instantly
displayed upon reception.

1. Towrite aflash message, select Menu > Messaging >
Create message > Flash message.

2. Enter the recipient’s phone number, write your
message (maximum 70 characters), and select Send.

Nokia Xpress audio messages

(reate and send an audio message using MMS in a
convenient way.

1. Select Menu > Messaging > Create message >
Audio message. The voice recorder opens.

2. Record your message.

3. Enter one or more phone numbers in the To: field, or
select Add to retrieve a number.

4. To send the message, select Send.

Instant messaging

With instant messaging (IM, network service) you can send
short text messages to online users. You must subscribe to

36 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



Messaging

a service and register with the IM service you want to use.
Check the availability of these services, pricing, and
instructions with your service provider. The menus may
vary depending on your IM provider.

To connect to the service, select Menu > Messaging >
Instant messages and follow the instructions on the
display.

Voice messages

The voice mailbox is a network service to which you may
need to subscribe. For more information, contact your
service provider.

To call your voice mailbox, press and hold 1.

To edit your voice mailbox number, select Menu >
Messaging > Voice messages > Voice mailbox
number.

Message settings
Select Menu > Messaging > Message settings to set up
your messaging features.

e General settings — to set your phone to save sent
messages, to allow overwriting of older messages if the
message memory is full, and to set up other preferences
related to messages

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 37



Messaging

38

Text messages — to allow delivery reports, to set up
message centers for SMS and SMS e-mail, to select the
type of character support, and to set up other
preferences related to text messages

Multimedia msgs. — to allow delivery reports, to set
up the appearance of multimedia messages, to allow
the reception of multimedia messages and adverts, and
to set up other preferences related to multimedia
messages

E-mail messages — to allow e-mail reception, to set
the image size in e-mail, and to set up other preferences
related to e-mail

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



7. Contacts

Select Menu > Contacts.

You can save names and phone numbers in the phone
memory and in the SIM card memory. The phone memory
may save contacts with numbers and text items. Names
and numbers saved in the SIM card memory are indicated
by iH] .

Lists of matches in Contacts do not include numbers of
fewer than 7 digits.

To add a contact, select Names > Options > Add new
contact. To add details to a contact, ensure that the
memory in use is Phone or Phone and SIM. Select
Names, scroll to the name, and select Details >
Options > Add detail.

To search for a contact, select Names > Options >
Search. Enter the first characters or letters of the name,
and select Search. Or, enter the first input symbol of the
name you search for and select from the displayed
matching names. The names may not be listed in the same
order as in Names. To change the input method when
searching, press #.

To copy a contact between the phone memory and SIM card
memory, select Names > Options > Copy contact. The

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 39



Contacts

SIM card memory can save only one phone number for each
name.

To select the SIM card or phone memory for your contacts,
to select how the names and numbers in contacts are
displayed, and to view the free and used memory capacity
for contacts, select Settings.

You can send and receive a person's contact information
as a business card from a compatible device that supports
the vCard standard. To send a business card, select
Names, search for the contact whose information you
want to send, and select Details > Options > Send bus.
card.

40 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



8. Calllog

To view the information on your calls, select Menu >
Log.

e (all log — to view your recently missed and received
calls and dialed numbers chronologically

e Missed calls, Received calls, or Dialled numbers — for
information about your recent calls

e Message recipients — to view the contacts to whom
you most recently sent messages

e (all duration, Packet data counter, or Packet data
conn. timer — to view the general information on your
recent communications

e Message log, or Synclog — to view the number of sent
and received messages or synchronizations

P Note: The actual invoice for calls and services from
your service provider may vary, depending on network
features, rounding off for billing, taxes, and so forth.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 41



9. Settings

Profiles

Your phone has various setting groups called profiles,
which you can customize with ringing tones for different
events and environments.

Select Menu > Settings > Profiles, the desired profile,
and from the following options:

e Activate — to activate the selected profile

e Personalise — to change the profile settings

o Timed — to set the profile to be active until an end
time. When the time set for the profile expires, the
previous profile that was not timed becomes active.

Tones

You can change the tone settings of the selected active
profile.

Select Menu > Settings > Tones. You can find the same
settings in the Profiles menu.

If you select the highest ringing tone level, the ringing tone
reaches its highest level after a few seconds.

Display

Select Menu > Settings > Display.

42 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



Settings

To dim the display automatically and to display a clock
when the phone is not used for a certain time, select
Power saver.

To switch off the display automatically when the phone is
not used for a certain time, select Sleep mode.

Date and time

Select Menu > Settings > Date and time.

To set the date and time, select Date and time settings.

To set the formats for date and time, select Date and time
format settings.

To setthe phone to update the time and date automatically
according to the current time zone, select Auto-update of
date & time (network service).

Shortcuts

With personal shortcuts, you can get quick access to
frequently used phone functions. Select Menu >
Settings > My shortcuts.

To allocate one phone function to the right or left selection
key, select Right selection key or Left selection key.

To select shortcut functions for the scroll key, select
Navigation key. Scroll to the desired direction, and select
Change or Assign and a function from the list.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 43



Settings

Connectivity

Your phone provides several features to connect to other
devices to transmit and receive data.

Packet data

General packet radio service (GPRS) is a network service
that allows mobile phones to send and receive data over
an internet protocol (IP)-based network.

To define how to use the service, select Menu >
Settings > Connectivity > Packet data > Packet data
connection and from the following options:

e When needed — to establish the packet data
connection when an application needs it. The
connection is closed when the application is
terminated.

e Always online — to automatically connect to a packet
data network when you switch the phone on

Data transfer

Your phone allows transfer of data (calendar, contacts
data, and notes) with a remote internet server (network
service).

Synchronize from a server

To use a remote internet server, subscribe to a
synchronization service. For more information and the

44 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



Settings

settings required for this service, contact your service
provider.

To start the synchronization from your phone, select
Menu > Settings > Connectivity > Data transfer >
Server sync.

Calls and phone
Select Menu > Settings > Call.

To divert your incoming calls, select Call divert (network
service). For details, contact your service provider.

To make ten attempts to connect the call after an
unsuccessful attempt, select Automatic redial > On.

To have the network notify you of an incoming call while
you are in a call, select Call waiting > Activate (network
service).

To set whether to show your number to the person you are
calling, select Send my caller ID (network service).

To set the display language of your phone, select Menu >
Settings > Phone > Language settings > Phone
language.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 45



Settings

Enhancements

This menu and its various options are shown only if the
phone is or has been connected to a compatible mobile
enhancement.

Select Menu > Settings > Enhancements. Select an
enhancement, and an option depending on the
enhancement.

Configuration

You can configure your phone with settings that are
required for certain services. Your service provider may
also send you these settings.

Select Menu > Settings > Configuration and from the
following options:

e Default configu-ration settings — to view the service
providers saved in the phone and set a default service
provider

e Activate defaultin all applications — to activate the
default configuration settings for supported
applications

o Preferred access point — to view the saved access
points

e (onnect to service provider support — to download
the configuration settings from your service provider

e Personal configu- ration settings — to manually add
new personal accounts for various services and to

46 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



Settings

activate or delete them. To add a new personal account,
select Add new or Options > Add new. Select the
service type, and enter the required parameters. To
activate a personal account, scroll to it, and select
Options > Activate.

Restore factory settings

To restore the phone back to factory conditions, select
Menu > Settings > Restore factory sett. and from the
following options:

e Restore settings only — to reset all preference
settings without deleting any personal data

e Restore all — to reset all preference settings and
delete all personal data, such as contacts, messages,
media files and activation keys

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 47



10. Gallery

Copyright protections may prevent some images, music
(including ringing tones), and other content from being
copied, modified, transferred or forwarded.

Digital rights management (DRM) protected content comes
with an associated activation key that defines your rights
to use the content.

Your phone supports a digital rights management (DRM)
system to protect acquired content. Always check the
delivery terms of any content and activation key before
acquiring them, as they may be subject to a fee.

To view the folders, select Menu > Gallery.

48 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



11. Media

Voice recorder

To startrecording, select Menu > Media > Recorder and
the virtual record button on the display.

To start the recording during a call, select Options >
Record. When you record a call, hold the phone in the
normal position near to your ear. The recording is saved in
Gallery > Recordings.

To listen to the latest recording, select Options > Play
last recorded. To send the last recording using a
multimedia message, select Options > Send last
recorded.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 49



12. Applications

Your phone software may include some games and Java
applications specially designed for this Nokia phone.

Select Menu > Applications.

To launch a game or application, select Games or
Collection. Scroll to a game or application, and select
Open.

To view the amount of memory available for game and
application installations, select Options > Memory
status.

To download a game or application, select Options >
Downloads > Game downloads or App. downloads.
Your phone supports J2ME™ Java applications. Ensure that
the application is compatible with your phone before
downloading it.

&Important: Only install and use applications and
other software from trusted sources, such as applications
that are Symbian Signed or have passed the Java
Verified™ testing.

Downloaded applications may be saved in Gallery instead
of Applications.

50 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



13. Organizer

Alarm clock
Select Menu > Organiser > Alarm clock.

To set the alarm on or off, select Alarm:. To set the time
for the alarm, select Alarm time:. To set the phone to alert
vou on selected days of the week, select Repeat:. To select
or personalize the alarm tone, select Alarm tone:. To set
the time out for the snooze alert, select Snooze time-
out:.

To stop the alarm, select Stop. If you let the phone continue
to sound the alarm for a minute or select Snooze, the alarm
stops for the snooze time-out, then resumes.

If the alarm time is reached while the device is switched
off, the device switches itself on and starts sounding the
alarm tone. If you select Stop, the device asks whether you
want to activate the device for calls. Select No to switch off
the device or Yes to make and receive calls. Do not select
Yes when wireless device use may cause interference or
danger.

Calendar and to-do list

Select Menu > Organiser > Calendar. The current day is
framed. If there are any notes set for the day, the day is in
bold.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 51



Organizer

To make a calendar note, scroll to the date, and select
Options > Make a note.

To view the day notes, select View. To delete all notes in
the calendar, select the month or week view, and
Options > Delete all notes.

To use the lunar calendar, the phone language must be
Chinese.

To view lunar details of the highlighted day in the month
view, select Options > Lunar calendar. To search for a
lunar festival, in the lunar day view, select Lunar festival.
To search for a solar item, or to convert between Gregorian
dates and lunar dates, in the lunar day view, select
Options.

To view the to-do list, select Menu > Organiser > To-do
list. The to-do list is displayed and sorted by priority. To
add, delete, or send a note, to mark the note as done, or
to sort the to-do list by deadline, select Options.

Dictionary

In Dictionary, you can look up a Chinese word for English
translation, and look up an English word for Chinese
translation.

1. Select Menu > Organiser > Dictionary.
2. Switch to the desired input mode if necessary.
3. Enter the Chinese or English word.

52 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



Organizer
4. Scroll to the desired word in the displayed list of words,
and select it to view the translation.

To look up synonyms or antonyms of an English word,
select Options > Synonyms or Options >
Antonyms.

To view the translation of the previous or next word in
the displayed list of words, scroll left or right.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 53



14. Web

You can access various mobile internet services with your
phone browser. The appearance may vary due to screen
size. You may not be able to view all details of the internet
pages.

@ Important: Use only services thatyou trust and that
offer adequate security and protection against harmful
software.

Check the availability of these services, pricing, and
instructions with your service provider.

You may receive the configuration settings required for
browsing as a configuration message from the service
provider.

To set a service, select Menu > Web > Settings >
Configuration settings, and select a configuration and an
account.

Connect to a service

To make a connection to the service, select Menu >
Web > Home; or in the standby mode, press and hold 0.

54 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



Web

To select a bookmark, select Menu > Web >
Bookmarks. Your device may have some bookmarks or
links preinstalled for or may allow access to sites provided
by third parties not affiliated with Nokia. Nokia does not
endorse or assume any liability for these sites. If you
choose to access them, you should take the same
precautions, for security or content, as you would with any
internet site.

To select the last URL, select Menu > Web > Last web
address.

To enter an address of a service, select Menu > Web >
Go to address. Enter the address, and select OK.

After you make a connection to the service, you can start
browsing its pages. The function of the phone keys may
vary in different services. Follow the text guides on the
phone display. For more information, contact your service
provider.

Appearance settings

While browsing, select Options > Other options >

Appear. settings. Available options may include the

following:

e Text wrapping — Select how the text is displayed.

e Alerts — Select Alert for unsecure connection >
Yes to alert when a secure connection changes to an
unsecure connection while browsing. Select Alert for

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 55



Web

unsecure items > Yes to alert when a secure page
contains an unsecure item. These alerts do not
guarantee a secure connection.

e (Character encoding — Select Content encoding to set
the encoding for the browser page content.

Cache memory

A cache is a memory location that is used to store data
temporarily. If you have tried to access or have accessed
confidential information requiring passwords, empty the
cache after each use. The information or services you have
accessed are stored in the cache.

To clear the cache while browsing, select Options > Other
options > Clear the cache. To allow or prevent the phone
from receiving cookies, while browsing select Options >
Other options > Security > Cookie settings; orin the
standby mode select Menu > Web > Settings >
Security settings > Cookies.

Service inbox

Your service provider may push service messages (network
service) to your phone. Service messages are notifications
(such as news headlines) that may contain a text message
or an address of a service.

To read the service message, select Show. If you select
Exit, the message is moved to the Service inbox.

56 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



Web

To set the phone to receive service messages, select
Menu > Web > Settings > Service inbox settings >
Service messages > On.

Browser security

Security features may be required for some services, such
as banking services or online shopping. For such
connections you need security certificates and possibly a
security module which may be available on your SIM card.
For more information, contact your service provider.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 57



15. SIM services

Your SIM card may provide additional services. You can
access this menu only if it is supported by your SIM card.
The name and contents of the menu depend on the
available services.

For availability and information on using SIM card services,
contact your SIM card vendor. This may be the service
provider or other vendor.

58 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



16. Nokia original
enhancements

-&Warning: Use only batteries, chargers, and
accessories approved by Nokia for use with this particular
model. The use of any other types may invalidate any
approval or warranty, and may be dangerous.

For availability of approved enhancements, please check
with your dealer.

An extensive range of enhancements is available for your
device. Please visit www.nokia.com.hk/enhancements
for more details.

Enhancements
Practical rules about accessories and enhancements

e Keep all accessories and enhancements out of the reach
of small children.

e When you disconnect the power cord of any accessory
or enhancement, grasp and pull the plug, not the cord.

e Checkregularly that enhancementsinstalledin a vehicle
are mounted and are operating properly.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 59


http://www.nokia.com.hk/enhancements

Nokia original enhancements

e Installation of any complex car enhancements must be
made by qualified personnel only.

Battery
Type Talk time Standby
BL-4B Up to 5 hours |Up to17days

&Important: Battery talk and stand-by times are
estimates and only possible under optimal network
conditions. Actual battery talk and standby times depend
on SIM cards, features used, battery age and condition,
temperatures to which battery is exposed, network
conditions, and many other factors, and may be
significantly shorter than those specified above. Ringing
tones, hands free call handling, use in digital mode, and
other features will also consume the battery, and the
amount of time a device is used for calls will affect its
stand-by time. Likewise, the amount of time that the
device is turned on and in the standby mode will affect its
talk time.

60 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



17. Battery information
Charging and discharging

Your device is powered by a rechargeable battery. The
battery can be charged and discharged hundreds of times,
but it will eventually wear out. When the talk and standby
times are noticeably shorter than normal, replace the
battery. Use only Nokia approved batteries, and recharge
your battery only with Nokia approved chargers
designated for this device.

If a replacement battery is being used for the first time or
if the battery has not been used for a prolonged period, it
may be necessary to connect the charger, then disconnect
and reconnect it to begin charging the battery.

Unplug the charger from the electrical plug and the device
when not in use. Do not leave a fully charged battery
connected to a charger, since overcharging may shorten its
lifetime. If left unused, a fully charged battery will lose its
charge over time.

If the battery is completely discharged, it may take several
minutes before the charging indicator appears on the
display or before any calls can be made.

Use the battery only for its intended purpose. Never use
any charger or battery that is damaged.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 61



Battery information

Do not short-circuit the battery. Accidental short-circuiting
can occur when a metallic object such as a coin, clip, or pen
causes direct connection of the positive (+) and negative
() terminals of the battery. (These look like metal strips on
the battery.) This might happen, for example, when you
carry a spare battery in your pocket or purse. Short-
circuiting the terminals may damage the battery or the
connecting object.

Leaving the batteryin hot or cold places, such asin a closed
car in summer or winter conditions, will reduce the
capacity and lifetime of the battery. Always try to keep the
battery between 15°C and 25°C (59°F and 77°F). A device
with a hot or cold battery may not work temporarily, even
when the battery is fully charged. Battery performance is
particularly limited in temperatures well below freezing.

Do not dispose of batteries in a fire as they may explode.
Batteries may also explode if damaged. Dispose of
batteries according to local regulations. Please recycle
when possible. Do not dispose as household waste.

Do not dismantle or shred cells or batteries. In the event of
a battery leak, do not allow the liquid to come in contact
with the skin or eyes. In the event of such a leak, flush your
skin or eyes immediately with water, or seek medical help.

62 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



Battery information

Nokia battery authentication
guidelines

Always use original Nokia batteries for your safety. To
check that you are getting an original Nokia battery,
purchase it from an authorised Nokia dealer, and inspect
the hologram label using the following steps:

Successful completion of the steps is not a total assurance
of the authenticity of the battery. If you have any reason
to believe that your battery is not an authentic, original
Nokia battery, you should refrain from using it, and take it
to the nearest authorised Nokia service point or dealer for
assistance. Your authorised Nokia service point or dealer
will inspect the battery for authenticity. If authenticity
cannot be verified, return the battery to the place of
purchase.

Authenticate hologram

1. Whenyoulookatthe hologramon
the label, you should see the Nokia
connecting hands symbol from
one angle and the Nokia Original
Enhancements logo when looking
from another angle.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 63



Battery information

2. Whenyouangle the hologram left,
right, down and up, you should
see 1, 2, 3 and 4 dots on each side
respectively.

What if your battery is not authentic?

If you cannot confirm that your Nokia battery with the
hologram on the label is an authentic Nokia battery, please
do not use the battery. Take it to the nearest authorised
Nokia service point or dealer for assistance. The use of a
battery that is not approved by the manufacturer may be
dangerous and may result in poor performance and
damage to your device and its enhancements. It may also
invalidate any approval or warranty applying to the device.

To find out more about original Nokia batteries, visit
www.nokia.com/battery.

64 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.


http://www.nokia.com/battery

Care and maintenance

Your device is a product of superior design and
craftsmanship and should be treated with care. The
following suggestions will help you protect your warranty
coverage.

Keep the device dry. Precipitation, humidity, and all
types of liquids or moisture can contain minerals that
will corrode electronic circuits. If your device does get
wet, remove the battery, and allow the device to dry
completely before replacing it.

Do not use or store the device in dusty, dirty areas. Its
moving parts and electronic components can be
damaged.

Do not store the device in hot areas. High temperatures
can shorten the life of electronic devices, damage
batteries, and warp or melt certain plastics.

Do not store the device in cold areas. When the device
returns to its normal temperature, moisture can form
inside the device and damage electronic circuit boards.

Do not attempt to open the device other than as
instructed in this guide.

Do notdrop, knock, or shake the device. Rough handling
can break internal circuit boards and fine mechanics.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 65



Care and maintenance

Do not use harsh chemicals, cleaning solvents, or strong
detergents to clean the device.

Do not paint the device. Paint can clog the moving parts
and prevent proper operation.

Use only the supplied or an approved replacement
antenna. Unauthorised antennas, modifications, or
attachments could damage the device and may violate
regulations governing radio devices.

Use chargers indoors.

Always create a backup of data you want to keep, such
as contacts and calendar notes.

To reset the device from time to time for optimum
performance, power off the device and remove the
battery.

These suggestions apply equally to your device, battery,
charger, or any enhancement. If any device is not working
properly, take it to the nearest authorised service facility
for service.

66

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



Additional safety information

Small children

Your device and its enhancements may contain small parts.
Keep them out of the reach of small children.

Operating environment

This device meets RF exposure guidelines when used either
in the normal use position against the ear or when
positioned at least 2.2 centimeters (7/8 inches) away from
the body. When a carry case, belt clip, or holder is used for
body-worn operation, it should not contain metal and
should position the device the above-stated distance from
your body.

To transmit data files or messages, this device requires a
quality connection to the network. In some cases,
transmission of data files or messages may be delayed until
such a connectionis available. Ensure the above separation
distance instructions are followed until the transmission is
completed.

Parts of the device are magnetic. Metallic materials may be
attracted to the device. Do not place credit cards or other
magnetic storage media near the device, because
information stored on them may be erased.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 67



Additional safety information

Medical devices

Operation of any radio transmitting equipment, including
wireless phones, may interfere with the functionality of
inadequately protected medical devices. Consult a
physician or the manufacturer of the medical device to
determine if they are adequately shielded from external RF
energy or if you have any questions. Switch off your device
in health care facilities when any regulations posted in
these areas instruct you to do so. Hospitals or health care
facilities may be using equipment that could be sensitive
to external RF energy.

Implanted medical devices

Manufacturers of medical devices recommend that a
minimum separation of 15.3 centimeters (6 inches) should
be maintained between a wireless device and an
implanted medical device, such as a pacemaker or
implanted cardioverter defibrillator, to avoid potential
interference with the medical device. Persons who have
such devices should:

e Always keep the wireless device more than 15.3
centimeters (6 inches) from the medical device when
the wireless device is turned on.

e Not carry the wireless device in a breast pocket.

e Hold the wireless device to the ear opposite the medical
device to minimize the potential for interference.

68 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



Additional safety information

e Turn the wireless device off immediately if there is any
reason to suspect that interference is taking place.

e Read and follow the directions from the manufacturer
of their implanted medical device.

If you have any questions about using your wireless device
with animplanted medical device, consult your health care
provider.

Hearing aids

Some digital wireless devices may interfere with some
hearing aids. If interference occurs, consult your service
provider.

Vehicles

RF signals may affect improperly installed or inadequately
shielded electronic systems in motor vehicles such as
electronic fuel injection systems, electronic antiskid
(antilock) braking systems, electronic speed control
systems, and air bag systems. For more information, check
with the manufacturer, or its representative, of your
vehicle or any equipment that has been added.

Only qualified personnel should service the device orinstall
the device in a vehicle. Faulty installation or service may
be dangerous and may invalidate any warranty that may
apply to the device. Check regularly that all wireless device
equipment in your vehicle is mounted and operating
properly. Do not store or carry flammable liquids, gases, or

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 69



Additional safety information

explosive materials in the same compartment as the
device, its parts, or enhancements. For vehicles equipped
with an air bag, remember that air bags inflate with great
force. Do not place objects, including installed or portable
wireless equipment in the area over the air bag or in the
air bag deployment area. If in-vehicle wireless equipment
is improperly installed and the air bag inflates, serious
injury could result.

Using your device while flying in aircraft is prohibited.
Switch off your device before boarding an aircraft. The use
of wireless teledevices in an aircraft may be dangerous to
the operation of the aircraft, disrupt the wireless
telephone network, and may be illegal.

Potentially explosive environments

Switch off your device when in any area with a potentially
explosive atmosphere, and obey all signs and instructions.
Potentially explosive atmospheres include areas where
you would normally be advised to turn off your vehicle
engine. Sparks in such areas could cause an explosion or
fire resulting in bodily injury or even death. Switch off the
device at refuelling points such as near gas pumps at
service stations. Observe restrictions on the use of radio
equipment in fuel depots, storage, and distribution areas;
chemical plants; or where blasting operations are in
progress. Areas with a potentially explosive atmosphere
are often, but not always, clearly marked. They include

70 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



Additional safety information

below deck on boats, chemical transfer or storage facilities
and areas where the air contains chemicals or particles
such as grain, dust, or metal powders. You should check
with the manufacturers of vehicles using liquefied
petroleum gas (such as propane or butane) to determine
if this device can be safely used in their vicinity.

Emergency calls

&Important: Wireless phones, including this device,
operate using radio signals, wireless networks, landline
networks, and user-programmed functions. Because of
this, connections in all conditions cannot be guaranteed.
You should never rely solely on any wireless device for
essential communications like medical emergencies.

To make an emergency call:

1. If the device is not on, switch it on. Check for adequate
signal strength.

Some networks may require that a valid SIM card is
properly inserted in the device.

2. Press the end key as many times as needed to clear the
display and ready the device for calls.

3. Enter the official emergency number for your present
location. Emergency numbers vary by location.

4. Press the call key.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 71



Additional safety information

If certain features are in use, you may first need to turn
those features off before you can make an emergency call.
Consult this guide or your service provider for more
information.

When making an emergency call, give all the necessary
information as accurately as possible. Your wireless device
may be the only means of communication at the scene of
an accident. Do not end the call until given permission to
do so.

CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (SAR)

This mobile device meets guidelines for exposure to
radio waves.

Your mobile device is a radio transmitter and receiver. It is
designed not to exceed the limits for exposure to radio
waves recommended by international guidelines. These
guidelines were developed by the independent scientific
organization ICNIRP and include safety margins designed
to assure the protection of all persons, regardless of age
and health.

The exposure guidelines for mobile devices employ a unit
of measurement known as the Specific Absorption Rate or
SAR. The SAR limit stated in the ICNIRP guidelines is 2.0
watts/kilogram (W/kg) averaged over 10 grams of tissue.
Tests for SAR are conducted using standard operating
positions with the device transmitting at its highest

72 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



Additional safety information

certified power level in all tested frequency bands. The
actual SAR level of an operating device can be below the
maximum value because the device is designed to use only
the power required to reach the network. That amount
changes depending on a number of factors such as how
close you are to a network base station. The highest SAR
value under the ICNIRP guidelines for use of the device at
the earis 0.61 W/kg.

Use of device accessories and enhancements may result in
different SAR values. SAR values may vary depending on
national reporting and testing requirements and the
network band. Additional SAR information may be
provided under product information at www.nokia.com.

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 73


http://www.nokia.com

Index
A

access code 12
applications 50
audio messages 36

battery 61
charging 15
installing 15

browser 54

C

cache memory 56
calllog 41

clls 21

Chinese input 23
configuration 46
contact
information 13
cookies 56
customer service 13

D
dictionary 52

74

display 42

E

e-mail 34
enhancements 46
F

flash messages 36
G

games 50

I

IM 36

input methods 23
instant messaging 36
internet 54

K

keyguard 19
keypad lock 19

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



M

message centre
number 32
messages

settings 37
messaging

audio messages 36

N

Nokia contact
information 13
Nokia original
enhancements 59

0

offline mode 20
organiser 51

P

password 12
PIN 12
pinyininput 24
predictive text
input 29
profiles 42

Index

S

security code 12
service inbox 56
settings 42
configuration 46
date 43
display 42
factory 47
messages 37
phone 45
profiles 42
time 43
tones 42
shortcuts 43
SIMcard 15,20
speed dialing 21
stroke input 25

T

tones 42
traditional text
input 28

Vv

voice messages 37
voice recorder 49

© 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved. 75



Index

web 54

76 © 2008 Nokia. All rights reserved.



	Nokia 7070 Prism 用戶指南
	目錄
	安全規定
	一般資料
	關於本裝置
	網絡服務
	增強配套
	密碼功能
	諾基亞網上支援

	快速入門
	安裝 SIM 卡和電池
	為電池充電
	天線
	按鍵及插孔
	開機和關機
	待機模式
	鍵盤鎖定 (鍵盤鎖)
	不插入 SIM 卡亦可使用的功能

	通話
	撥打電話及接聽來電
	喇叭
	撥號快捷操作

	中文輸入
	在輸入法之間互相切換
	拼音輸入法
	拼音輸入法
	歧義拼音

	筆劃輸入法
	詞組輸入
	開啟或關閉智慧預測型英文輸入法
	傳統英文輸入法
	智慧預測型英文輸入法
	輸入文字的秘訣

	導覽功能表
	訊息
	文字訊息與多媒體訊息
	文字訊息
	多媒體訊息及多媒體 Plus 訊息
	建立文字或多媒體訊息

	電子郵件
	電郵設定精靈
	編寫及發送電子郵件
	下載電子郵件

	快顯訊息
	Nokia Xpress 聲音短訊
	即時訊息
	留言訊息
	訊息設定

	通訊錄
	通話記錄
	設定
	操作模式
	鈴聲
	螢幕
	日期和時間
	快捷操作
	數據連線
	分組數據
	數據傳送

	通話和手機
	配套
	配置
	恢復原廠設定

	多媒體資料
	影音工具
	錄音機

	應用程式
	電子秘書
	鬧鐘
	日曆和待辦事項
	字典

	網絡
	連接至服務
	外觀設定
	快取記憶體
	服務信箱
	瀏覽器安全

	SIM 服務
	諾基亞原廠配套
	增強配套
	電池

	電池資料
	充電及放電
	諾基亞電池認證指引
	認證全息影像
	如果您的電池不是可靠的電池怎麼辦？


	保養及維修
	附加安全資料
	兒童
	操作環境
	醫療設備
	植入式醫療設備
	助聽器

	汽車
	可能發生爆炸的環境
	緊急電話
	許可證明(SAR)

	索引

	Nokia 7070 Prism User Guide
	Contents
	For your safety 
	General information
	About your device
	Network services
	Enhancements
	Access codes
	Nokia support

	Get started
	Install SIM card and battery
	Charge the battery
	Antenna
	Keys and parts
	Switch the phone on and off
	     Standby mode        
	Keypad lock (keyguard)
	Functions without a SIM card

	Calls
	Make and answer a call
	Loudspeaker
	Dialing shortcuts

	Chinese input
	Switch between input methods
	Pinyin input method
	Pinyin input
	Ambiguous Pinyin

	Stroke input method
	Phrase input
	Set predictive English on or off
	Traditional text input
	Predictive text input
	Writing text tips

	Navigate the menus
	Messaging
	Text and multimedia messages
	Text messages
	Multimedia messages and multimedia plus messages
	Create a text or multimedia message

	E-mail
	E-mail setup wizard
	Write and send an e-mail
	Download e-mail

	Flash messages
	Nokia Xpress audio messages
	Instant messaging
	Voice messages
	Message settings

	Contacts
	Call log   
	Settings
	Profiles
	Tones
	Display
	Date and time
	Shortcuts
	Connectivity
	Packet data
	Data transfer

	Calls and phone
	Enhancements
	Configuration
	Restore factory settings

	Gallery
	Media
	Voice recorder

	Applications
	Organizer
	Alarm clock
	Calendar and to-do list
	Dictionary

	Web
	Connect to a service
	Appearance settings
	Cache memory
	Service inbox
	Browser security

	SIM services
	Nokia original enhancements
	Enhancements
	Battery

	Battery information
	Charging and discharging
	Nokia battery authentication guidelines
	Authenticate hologram
	What if your battery is not authentic?


	Care and maintenance
	Additional safety information
	Small children
	Operating environment
	Medical devices
	Implanted medical devices
	Hearing aids

	Vehicles
	Potentially explosive environments
	Emergency calls
	CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (SAR)

	Index



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /PageByPage
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 524288
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /ENU ()
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




